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26/01/2016

Base: 1,053 Total Gender X Age SEG 2014 referendum: Should
(Scot) Scotland be an independent
country?
Male x 18- Male x 351 Male x : Female x | Female x | Female x | ABC1 C2DE 1 voted Ivoted | Idid not

34 54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ Yes No vote
Total 1053 156 173 176 158 182 207 82 98 452 560 41
(1053) (68) (213) (196) (165) (232) (179) (709) (344) (416) (596) (41)
If another Scottish Base: Scotland Only 1053 156 173 176 158 182 207 82 98 452 560 41
independence referendum was (1053) (68) (213) (196) (165) (232) (179) (709) (344) (416) (596) (41)
held tomorrow, how likely 10 - Certain To Vote 853 129 147 148 110 147 172 69 77 389 445 18
would you be to vote? 81% 83% 85% 84% 70% 81% 83% 84% 78% 86% 80% 45%
9 77 12 10 12 16 13 14 5 8 32 43 2
7% 8% 6% 7% 10% 7% 7% 6% 9% 7% 8% 4%
8 36 3 6 4 8 4 10 3 3 16 19 0
3% 2% 4% 2% 5% 2% 5% 4% 3% 4% 3% 1%
7 25 2 3 6 3 8 2 2 3 6 18 0
2% 1% 2% 4% 2% 4% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% <1%
6 16 4 0 0 7 0 5| 1 1 0 il 0
1% 3% 1] 1] 4% 1] 2% 2% 1% 1] 3% <1%
5 18 1 3 1 6 5 2 1 2 4 10 3
2% <1% 2% <1% 4% 3% 1% 1% 2% <1% 2% 7%
4 5} 0 0 0 3 1 0 0 1 1 4 0
<1% 1] <1% <1% 2% <1% 1] <1% <1% <1% <1% 1%
3 3 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 1
<1% 1] <1% 1] o <1% 1] 1] <1% <1% 1] 3%
2 B 0 0 0 3 0 0 1 0 0 2 1
<1% 1] 1] 1] 2% 1] 1] <1% 1] 1] <1% 2%
1 - Certain Not To Vote 19 5 2 5 2 3 2 0 3 1 3 15
2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 2% <1% <1% 3% <1% <1% 36%
Mean score 9.4 9.4 9.5 9.5 9.0 9.4 9.6 9.6 9.3 9.7 9.4 5.9
If the referendum was held Base: Scotland Only Excluding 'Certain not to vote' 1034 151 171 171 156 179 205 81 95 451 557 26
again tomorrow, how would (1039) (67) (210) (193) (163) (229) (177) (704) (335) (415) (593) (31)
you vote in response to the Yes 441 86 88 69 53 81 65 29 47 386 46 9
question: Should Scotland be 43% 57% 51% 40% 34% 45% 32% 35% 49% 86% 8% 35%
an independent country? No 511 60 76 96 81 79 120 47 40 35 468 8
19% 40% 44% 56% 52% 44% 59% 8% 42% 8% 84% 30%
Don’t know 80 5] 6 7 22 20 20 5 8 29 42 8
8% 3% 4% 4% 14% 11% 10% 7% 9% 6% 8% 32%
Would not vote 3 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 1 1
<1% [\] <1% 1] 1% 1] 1] <1% <1% <1% <1% 2%
If the referendum was held Base: Scotland Only, Likely voters 966 144 163 164 135 164 196 77 88 438 507 20
again tomorrow, how would (975) (63) (201) (187) (142) (212) (170) (667), (308) (405) (549) (21)
you vote in response to the Yes 422 82 84 69 48 76 62 28 44 382 32 9
question: Should Scotland be 49%0 57% 52% 42% 36% 47% 32% 36% 50% 87% 6% 42%
an independent country? No 478 58 74 88 68 73 117 45 37 32 441 5
50% 40% 46% 54% 50% 44% 60% 58% 42% 7% 87% 24%
Don‘t know 66 4 4 7 19 5 17 4 7 24 34 7
7% 3% 3% 4% 14% 9% 8% 6% 8% 6% 7% 34%
If the referendum was held Base: Scotland Only, Likely voters excluding 900 140 159 157 116 149 179 72 81 413 473 13
again tomorrow, how would undecided (912) (60) (195) (180) (126) (193) (158) (628) (284) (381) (516) (15)
you vote in response to the Yes 422 82 84 69 48 76 62 28 44 382 32 9
question: Should Scotland be 47% 9% 3% 44% 42% 51% 35% 8% 54% 92% 7% 64%
an independent country? No 478 58 74 88 68 73 117 45 37 32 441 5
53% 1% 7% 56% 58% 49% 65% 2% 46% 8% 93% 36%
Regardless of whether you Base: Scotland Only 1053 156 173 176 158 182 207 82 98 452 560 41
support or oppose (1053) (68) (213) (196) (165) (232) (179) (709), (344) (416) (596) (41)
independence, which of these |I believe Scotland is likely to become independent within 295 37 54 55 32 57 59 20 30 215 71 9
is closest to your view? the next five to ten years 28% 24% 31% 31% 20% 31% 29% 25% 31% 48% 13% 21%
I believe Scotland is likely to become independent but 289 51 45 43 53 47 50 20 30 140 133 16
not for at least 10 or 15 years 27% 33% 26% 24% 34% 26% 24% 24% 30% 31% 24% 38%
I believe Scotland is likely to become independent but 131 37 29 14 23 13 16 11 12 49 80 2
not for at least 20 or 30 years 12% 23% 16% 8% 14% 7% 8% 13% 12% 11% 14% 6%
I don't believe Scotland is likely to become independent 247 21 38 52 33 41 63 24 18 28 213 5
at any point in the next few decades 23% 13% 2% 29% 21% 22% 30% 29% 19% 6% 38% 13%
Don't know 92 11 8 12 17 25 19 8 8 19 64 9
9% 7% 4% 7% 11% 14% 9% 10% 8% 4% 11% 23%




26/01/2016

Base: 1,053 Total Did you vote in the May 2015 UK Parliamentary Election which led to a Conservative overall majority government? If so, | If that EU referendum was held
(Scot) who did you vote for? tomorrow, how would you vote?
Conservat: Labour Liberal SNP UKIP Green Plaid Other Did not Can't {Iwasnot| Forthe For the Don't
ive Democrat Party Cymru vote remembe : eligible to| UK to UK to know
r vote remain in  leave the
=T e
Total 1053 141 230 71 474 10 14 4] 8 70 26 10 531 283 213
(1053) (189) (234) (58) (417) (16) (26) (0) (7) (64) (30) (12) (554) (272) (207)
If another Scottish Base: Scotland Only 1053 141 230 71 474 10 14 1] 8 70 26 10 531 283 213
independence referendum was (1053) (189) (234) (58) (417) (16) (26) (0) (7) (64) (30) (12) (554) (272) (207)
held tomorrow, how likely 10 - Certain To Vote 853 120 200 56 395 8 10 0 6 B85 il 7 453 230 166
would you be to vote? 81% 85% 87% 79% 83% 82% 73% o 83% 50% 58% 73% 85% 81% 78%
9 77 11 12 8 35 0 0 0 0 7 4 0 40 20 16
7% 8% 5% 11% 7% 5% 2% [+] 1] 10% 16% o 8% 7% 8%
8 36 3 11 5 15 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 13 12 11
3% 2% 5% 7% 3% 1] o o 5% 3% 3% o 3% 4% 5%
7 25 4 4 0 13 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 16 5 3
2% 3% 2% 1] 3% 1] 3% [+] 1] 1% 8% o 3% 2% 1%
6 16 0 3 0 7 0 3 0 0 3 0 0 7 4 4
1% <1% 1% o 2% o 19% o 3% 4% o o 1% 2% 2%
5 18 0 1 2 6 0 0 0 0 5 3 0 0 7 11
2% 1] <1% 3% 1% 1] 3% [+] 1] 7% 2% o <1% 2% 5%
4 5 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 3 0
<1% 2% o o <1% 1] o o o 1% 4% o o <1% o
3 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1
<1% 1] [+] 1] <1% 1] [+] [+] 1] 2% o o o <1% <1%
2 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 0 1
<1% (1] o o <1% o o o o 3% o o <1% o <1%
1 - Certain Not To Vote 19 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 13 0 3 0 1 0
2% <1% [+] [+] 1] 13% [+] [+] 10% 19% o 27% o <1% o
Mean score 9.4 9.7 9.7 9.6 9.6 8.8 9.0 8.9 7.1 8.7 7.6 9.7 9.5 9.4
If the referendum was held Base: Scotland Only Excluding 'Certain not to vote' 1034 140 230 71 474 8 14 4] 7 57 26 7 531 282 213
again tomorrow, how would (1039) (188) (234) (58) (417) (15) (26) (0) (6) (55) (30) (10) (554) (271) (207)
you vote in response to the Yes 441 9 39 5 360 1 7 0 3 14 1 3 252 113 72
question: Should Scotland be 43% 6% 17% 6% 76% 16% 54% o 41% 25% 3% 38% 47% 40% 34%
an independent country? No 511 129 170 59 78 7 5 0 4 36 20 2 247 153 107
9% 2% 74% 84% 6% 84% 35% [+] 55% 3% 78% 35% 7% 54% 0%
Don't know 80 3 21 7 34 0 i 0 0 6 5 2 sl s 34
8% 2% 9% 10% 7% 1] 11% o 3% 1% 19% 27% 6% 5% 6%
Would not vote 3 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 1 0
<1% 1] 1] 1] <1% 1] 1] 1] 1] 1% o o <1% <1% )]
If the referendum was held Base: Scotland Only, Likely voters 966 133 222 69 445 8 10 4] 7 44 20 7 507 262 193
again tomorrow, how would (975) (182) (229) (57) (395) (15) (21) (0) (5) (38) (23) (10) (531) (254) (186)
you vote in response to the Yes 422 9 36 5 346 1 5 0 3 14 1 3 243 107 70
question: Should Scotland be 44% 6% 16% 7% 78% 16% 53% 1] 43% 31% 4% 38% 48% 41% 36%
an independent country? No 478 122 167 59 71 7 4 0 4 27 15 2 234 144 99
50% 92% 75% 87% 16% 84% 39% o 57% 61% 74% 35% 46% 55% 51%
Don'‘t know 66 3 20 5 28 0 1 0 0 4 4 2 30 11 25
7% 2% 9% 7% 6% o 9% o o 9% 22% 27% 6% 4% 13%
If the referendum was held Base: Scotland Only, Likely voters excluding 900 131 202 64 417 8 9 [} 7 40 16 5 477 251 169
again tomorrow, how would undecided (912) (177) (212) (55) (367) (15) (19) (0) (5) (35) (19) (8) (500) (246) (162)
you vote in response to the Yes 422 © 36 5 346 1 5 0 3 14 1 3 243 107 70
question: Should Scotland be 7% 7% 18% 7% 3% 16% 58% 1] 43% 3% 5% 52% 51% 43% 1%
an independent country? No 478 122 167 59 71 7 4 0 4 27 15 2 234 144 99
3% 93% 82% 93% 7% 84% 42% 1] 57% 7% 95% 48% 49% 57% 9%
Regardless of whether you Base: Scotland Only 1053 141 230 71 474 10 14 [} 8 70 26 10 531 283 213
support or oppose (1053) (189) (234) (58) (417) (16) (26) (0) (7) (64) (30) (12) (554) (272) (207)
independence, which of these |I believe Scotland is likely to become independent within 295 12 36 5 223 1 B 0 0 9 4 2 154 87 51
is closest to your view? the next five to ten years 28% 8% 16% 7% 47% 9% 20% [} 0 13% 14% 23% 29% 31% 24%
I believe Scotland is likely to become independent but 289 35 68 14 135 4 4 0 0 24 4 1 152 63 68
not for at least 10 or 15 years 7% 25% 0% 20% 28% 37% 31% [+] 1] 34% 15% 13% 29% 2% 32%
I believe Scotland is likely to become independent but 131 23 20 9 56 1 2 0 0 12 7 1 71 34 25
not for at least 20 or 30 years 12% 16% 9% 13% 12% 10% 15% '] o 17% 27% 7% 13% 12% 12%
I don't believe Scotland is likely to become independent 247 60 79 30 42 2 3 0 8 16 6 2 116 78 47
at any point in the next few decades 23% 42% 4% 42% 9% 22% 19% o 97% 22% 23% 24% 22% 7% 2%
Don't know 92 11 26 13 18 2 2 0 0 10 5 5 38 22 22
9% 8% 12% 18% 4% 22% 14% o 3% 15% 21% 34% 7% 8% 11%




26/01/2016

Base: 1,053 Total Gender X Age SEG 2014 referendum: Should
(Scot) Scotland be an independent
country?
Male x 18- Male x 351 Male x : Female x | Female x | Female x | ABC1 C2DE 1 voted Ivoted | Idid not
34 54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ Yes No vote
Total 1053 156 173 176 158 182 207 82 98 452 560 41
(1053) (68) (213) (196) (165) (232) (179) (709) (344) (416) (596) (41)
There will be a referendum on [Base: Scotland Only 1053 156 173 176 158 182 207 82 98 452 560 41
the UK’s membership of the EU (1053) (68) (213) (196) (165) (232) (179) (709) (344) (416) (596) (41)
sometime before the end of 10 - Certain To Vote 714 106 122 140 76 124 146 61 61 321 376 17
2017 - how likely are you to 68% 68% 71% 79% 48% 68% 71% 74% 62% 71% 67% 42%
vote in that referendum? 9 78 9 16 10 13 13 18 5 8 34 44 0
7% 6% 9% 5% 8% 7% 9% 6% 8% 8% 8% <1%
8 81 11 11 8 18 15 17 5 9 34 45 2
8% 7% 6% 5% 11% 8% 8% 6% 9% 8% 8% 5%
7 48 11 4 7 11 4 12 4 5 17 30 1
5% 7% 2% 4% 7% 2% 6% 4% 5% 4% 5% 2%
6 42 9 8 4 10 4 8 3 4 15 26 1
4% 6% 4% 2% 7% 2% 4% 4% 4% 3% 5% 2%
5 47 4 9 3 14 13 5 2 6 19 25 3
4% 3% 5% 1% 9% 7% 2% 3% 6% 4% 4% 7%
4 7 0 1 1 5 0 0 0 1 3 5 0
<1% 1] <1% <1% 3% <1% 1] <1% <1% <1% <1% 1]
3 5 1 0 0 3 1 0 0 1 4 1 0
<1% <1% )] ] 2% <1% )] <1% <1% <1% <1% 1]
2 6 0 1 0 3 1 0 1 0 1 3 1
<1% 1] <1% 1] 2% <1% 1] <1% <1% <1% <1% 3%
1 - Certain Not To Vote 25 5 2 5 5 8 1 1 4 4 6 15
2% 3% 1% 3% 3% 4% <1% <1% 4% <1% 1% 38%
Mean score 8.9 8.9 9.1 9.3 8.0 8.8 9.3 9.2 8.7 9.1 9.0 5.8
If that referendum was held Base: Scotland Only Excluding 'Certain not to vote' 1028 151 171 171 154 174 206 81 94 448 554 26
tomorrow, how would you (1033) (67) (210) (193) (161) (224) (178) (701) (332) (413) (590) (30)
vote? For the UK to remain in the EU 531 96 84 88 86 89 87 47 43 264 261 7
52% 63% 49% 51% 56% 51% 42% 58% 46% 59% 47% 27%
For the UK to leave the EU 283 29 61 61 22 44 68 17 32 110 162 11
28% 19% 35% 35% 14% 25% 33% 21% 34% 25% 29% 43%
Don‘t know 213 27 26 23 45 41 52 17 19 75 131 7
21% 18% 15% 13% 29% 24% 25% 21% 20% 17% 24% 29%
If that referendum was held Base: Scotland Only, Likely voters 873 126 149 157 107 152 182 71 78 389 464 20
tomorrow, how would you (894) (54) (185) (182) (117) (194) (162) (620) (274) (357) (517) (20)
vote? For the UK to remain in the EU 475 86 78 82 66 84 79 44 37 245 224 6
54% 68% 53% 52% 62% 55% 43% 62% 47% 63% 48% 29%
For the UK to leave the EU 258 26 55 56 14 42 65 15 29 96 152
30% 21% 37% 36% 13% 28% 36% 22% 37% 25% 33% 50%
Don’t know 141 14 16 20 27 26 38 12 12 48 89 4
16% 11% 11% 13% 25% 17% 21% 17% 16% 12% 19% 21%
If that referendum was held Base: Scotland Only, Likely voters excluding 733 112 133 138 80 126 144 59 66 342 375 16
tomorrow, how would you undecided (753) (48) (166) (159) (91) (158) (131) (521) (232) (310) (427) (16)
vote? For the UK to remain in the EU 475 86 78 82 66 84 79 44 37 245 224 6
65% 77% 59% 59% 82% 67% 55% 74% 56% 72% 60% 36%
For the UK to leave the EU 258 26 55 56 14 42 65 15 29 96 152 10
35% 23% 41% 41% 18% 33% 45% 26% 44% 28% 40% 64%
If a majority of people in the |Base: Scotland Only 1053 156 173 176 158 182 207 82 98 452 560 41
UK voted for the UK to leave (1053) (68) (213) (196) (165) (232) (179) (709) (344) (416) (596) (41)
the EU, would you support Yes 495 99 95 77 70 86 67 34 50 370 111 15
another referendum being held 47% 4% 55% 44% 44% 7% 32% 42% 51% 2% 20% 36%
on Scottish independence? No 417 36 66 82 57 68 108 38 34 34 371 11
40% 23% 38% 46% 36% 37% 52% 46% 34% 8% 66%
Don't know 141 21 12 17 32 28 32 10 14 48 78 15
13% 13% 7% 10% 20% 15% 15% 12% 14% 11% 14% 37%




26/01/2016

Base: 1,053 Total Did you vote in the May 2015 UK Parliamentary Election which led to a Conservative overall majority government? If so, | If that EU referendum was held
(Scot) who did you vote for? tomorrow, how would you vote?
Conservat: Labour Liberal SNP UKIP Green Plaid Other Did not Can't Iwas not| Forthe For the Don't
ive Democrat Party Cymru vote remembe : eligible to| UK to UK to know
r vote remain in  leave the
=T e
Total 1053 141 230 71 474 10 14 4] 8 70 26 10 531 283 213
(1053) (189) (234) (58) (417) (16) (26) (0) (7) (64) (30) (12) (554) (272) (207)
There will be a referendum on |Base: Scotland Only 1053 141 230 71 474 10 14 1] 8 70 26 10 531 283 213
the UK’s membership of the EU (1053) (189) (234) (58) (417) (16) (26) (0) (7) (64) (30) (12) (554) (272) (207)
sometime before the end of 10 - Certain To Vote 714 109 175 57 327 8 9 0 4 13 10 3 398 217 99
2017 - how likely are you to 68% 77% 76% 80% 69% 85% 67% ] 45% 18% 40% 28% 75% 77% 47%
vote in that referendum? 9 78 7 21 7 34 1 1 0 0 6 3 0 41 17 20
7% 5% 9% 10% 7% 9% 5% [v] 1] 8% 11% '] 8% 6% 9%
8 81 10 17 4 41 1 0 0 0 4 3 0 36 24 21
8% 7% 7% 6% 9% 7% 2% o 5% 5% 13% o 7% 8% 10%
7 48 10 6 1 23 0 0 0 0 8 0 1 29 5 14
5% 7% 3% <1% 5% o 3% o o 11% 2% 5% 6% 2% 7%
6 42 2 7 2 18 0 2 0 0 5] 5] 0 14 12 16
4% 2% 3% 3% 4% o 12% o 3% 7% 21% [+] 3% 4% 8%
5 47 0 4 0 19 0 1 0 3 15 3 3 8 7 31
4% 1] 2% [+] 4% 1] 7% [+] 37% 21% 12% 27% 2% 2% 15%
4 7 1 0 0 4 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 1 5
<1% <1% o o <1% o o o o 3% 1] [+] <1% <1% 2%
3 5 0 1 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 4
<1% 1] <1% [+] <1% 1] 4% [+] V] <1% 3% '] <1% o 2%
2 6 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 2 1 2
<1% o o o <1% o o o o 5% [+] [+] <1% <1% <1%
1 - Certain Not To Vote 25 3 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 15 0 4 0 0 0
2% 2% o o <1% o o o 10% 21% o 40% o 1] )
Mean score 8.9 9.3 9.5 9.6 9.1 9.8 8.7 7.1 5.6 8.0 4.9 9.4 9.4 8.1
If that referendum was held Base: Scotland Only Excluding 'Certain not to vote' 1028 138 230 71 471 10 14 1] 7 55 26 6 531 283 213
tomorrow, how would you (1033) (187) (234) (58) (415) (16) (26) (0) (6) (53) (30) (8) (554) (272) (207)
vote? For the UK to remain in the EU 531 49 122 25 275 1 9 0 E 25 10 4 531 0 0
52% 35% 53% 49% 58% 7% 66% o 42% 46% 37% 68% 100% 1] [+]
For the UK to leave the EU 283 65 56 16 115 9 1 0 1 15 5 1 0 283 0
28% 47% 24% 229% 24% 90% 5% 1] 17% 27% 19% 24% '] 100% )]
Don'‘t know 213 25 =3 20 82 0 4 0 B i3 11 0 0 0 2ilg
21% 18% 23% 29% 17% 2% 30% o 41% 27% 44% 8% o o 100%
If that referendum was held Base: Scotland Only, Likely voters 873 126 212 68 402 10 10 [} 4 22 17 3 475 258 141
tomorrow, how would you (894) (175) (219) (56) (360) (16) (20) (0) (4) (20) (19) (5) (505) (248) (141)
vote? For the UK to remain in the EU 475 44 117 34 250 1 9 0 3 8 7 2 475 0 0
54% 35% 55% 50% 62% 7% 85% o 69% 36% 42% 84% 100% o o
For the UK to leave the EU 258 64 50 13 106 9 1 0 1 9 5 0 0 258 0
30% 51% 24% 20% 26% 90% 7% [+] 31% 39% 27% o o 100% 1]
Don't know 141 17 45 20 46 0 1 0 0 5 5 0 0 0 141
16% 14% 21% 30% 12% 2% 8% o o 24% 31% 16% o o 100%
If that referendum was held Base: Scotland Only, Likely voters excluding 733 108 167 48 356 9 9 [} 4 17 11 2 475 258 1]
tomorrow, how would you undecided (753) (149) (177) (43) (314) (15) (18) (0) (4) (16) (13) (4) (505) (248) (0)
vote? For the UK to remain in the EU 475 44 117 34 250 1 9 0 B 8 7 2 475 0 0
65% 41% 70% 72% 70% 7% 93% o 69% 48% 60% 100% 100% o [+]
For the UK to leave the EU 258 64 50 13 106 9 1 0 1 9 5 0 0 258 0
35% 59% 30% 28% 30% 93% 7% 4] 31% 52% 40% o o 100% o
If a majority of people in the Base: Scotland Only 1053 141 230 71 474 10 14 1] 8 70 26 10 531 283 213
UK voted for the UK to leave (1053) (189) (234) (58) (417) (16) (26) (0) (7) (64) (30) (12) (554) (272) (207)
the EU, would you support Yes 495 15 55 17 360 1 ) 0 4 28 1 5 305 118 72
another referendum being held 47% 0% 4% 4% 6% 10% 67% o 7% 0% 5% 55% 57% 42% 34%
on Scottish independence? No 417 120 142 48 54 8 2 0 4 24 13 3 181 137 87
40% 85% 62% 67% 11% 82% 13% [+] 45% 34% 50% 34% 34% 48% 41%
Don't know 141 7 32 7 61 1 3 0 1 18 12 1 46 28 55}
13% 5% 14% 9% 13% 7% 21% o 8% 25% 45% 11% 9% 10% 26%




26/01/2016

Base: 1,053 Total Gender X Age SEG 2014 referendum: Should
(Scot) Scotland be an independent
country?
Male x 18- Male x 351 Male x : Female x | Female x | Female x | ABC1 C2DE 1 voted Ivoted | Idid not
34 54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ Yes No vote
Total 1053 156 173 176 158 182 207 82 98 452 560 41
(1053) (68) (213) (196) (165) (232) (179) (709) (344) (416) (596) (41)
And if a majority of people in |Base: Scotland Only 1053 156 173 176 158 182 207 82 98 452 560 41
the UK voted for the UK to (1053) (68) (213) (196) (165) (232) (179) (709) (344) (416) (596) (41)
leave the EU, how would you |Yes 460 97 90 66 62 76 68 31 47 369 79 12
vote in another Scottish 44% 62% 52% 37% 39% 42% 33% 38% 48% 82% 14%
independence referendumin  No 439 41 73 88 62 71 103 39 36 38 394
response to the question: 42% 26% 42% 50% 39% 39% 50% 47% 37% 8% 70%
should Scotland be an Don't know 136 13 7 17 32 33 33 12 12 42 86 8
independent country? 13% 8% 4% 10% 20% 18% 16% 14% 12% 9% 15% 18%
Would not vote 19 5 3 5 1 2 3 0 3 3 2 14
2% 3% 2% 3% <1% 1% 1% <1% 3% <1% <1% 35%
And if a majority of people in |Base: Scotland Only Likely voters 897 132 153 158 113 152 188 73 80 412 469 16
the UK voted for the UK to (914) (58) (189) (183) (122) (197) (165) (632) (282) (377) (520) (17)
leave the EU, how would you |Yes 404 81 83 64 49 61 66 28 41 342 56 7
vote in another Scottish 15% 1% 54% 40% 43% 40% 35% 38% 51% 3% 2% 3%
independence referendum in No 380 39 64 78 42 65 93 35 30 32 344 4
response to the question: 42% 30% 42% 49% 37% 42% 49% 48% 37% 8% 73%
should Scotland be an Don't know 111 12 6 16 23 27 28 10 9 38 69
independent country? 12% 9% 4% 10% 20% 17% 15% 14% 11% 9% 15%
Would not vote 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
<1% 1] 1] 1] 1] 1] <1% <1% 1] 1] <1%
And if a majority of people in |Base: Scotland Only Likely voters excluding 784 121 147 142 920 126 159 63 71 374 399 11
the UK voted for the UK to undecided (803) (51) (181) (168) (99) (161) (143) (553) (250) (345) (447) (11)
leave the EU, how would you |Yes 404 81 83 64 49 61 66 28 41 342 56 7
vote in another Scottish 52% 68% 57% 45% 54% 49% 42% 44% 58% 91% 14% 61%
independence referendumin  No 380 39 64 78 42 65 93 35 30 32 344 4
response to the question: 48% 32% 43% 55% 46% 51% 58% 56% 42% 9% 86% 39%
should Scotland be an Don't know 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 [ 0 [ 0
independent country? 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Would not vote 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Which of the following two Base: Scotland Only 1053 156 173 176 158 182 207 82 98 452 560 41
leaders would make you more (1053) (68) (213) (196) (165) (232) (179) (709) (344) (416) (596) (41)
likely to vote Labour in a UK-  [Much more likely 178 45 36 23 21 27 27 16 14 109 64 5
wide election? ...Jeremy 17% 29% 21% 13% 13% 15% 13% 20% 15% 24% 11% 12%
Corbyn or Tony Blair A bit more likely 107 11 19 14 23 20 21 10 9 55 51 1
10% 7% 11% 8% 15% 11% 10% 12% 9% 12% 9% 4%
No difference 506 53 70 98 80 86 119 35 52 208 266 32
48% 34% 40% 56% 50% 47% 57% 42% 53% 46% 47% 78%
A bit more likely 143 17 21 23 30 26 26 13 11 36 106 1
14% 11% 12% 13% 19% 14% 13% 16% 12% 8% 19% 3%
Much more likely 118 30 27 19 3 23 14 8 12 44 73 2
11% 19% 16% 11% 3% 13% 7% 10% 12% 10% 13% 4%
Net More Jeremy Corbyn 286 56 55 36 44 47 48 26 23 164 115 7
27% 36% 32% 21% 28% 26% 23% 31% 23% 36% 21% 16%
Net More Tony Blair 261 47 49 42 34 49 40 21 23 79 179 3
5% 0% 28% 4% 2% 7% 20% 26% 24% 8% 32% 6%
Difference (First - Second) 25 9 6 -5 10 -3 8 4 0 85 -64 4
2% 6% 3% -3% 6% -1% 4% 5% <1% 9% -11% 10%
Mean score 3.1 3.2 3.1 3.0 3.2 3.0 3.1 3.1 3.0 3.3 2.9 3.2




Base: 1,053 Total Did you vote in the May 2015 UK Parliamentary Election which led to a Conservative overall majority government? If so, | If that EU referendum was held
(Scot) who did you vote for? tomorrow, how would you vote?
Conservat: Labour Liberal SNP UKIP Green Plaid Other Did not Can't Iwas not| Forthe For the Don't
ive Democrat Party Cymru vote remembe : eligible to| UK to UK to know
r vote remain in  leave the
O =
Total 1053 141 230 71 474 10 14 4] 8 70 26 10 531 283 213
(1053) (189) (234) (58) (417) (16) (26) (0) (7) (64) (30) (12) (554) (272) (207)
And if a majority of people in |Base: Scotland Only 1053 141 230 71 474 10 14 1] 8 70 26 10 531 283 213
the UK voted for the UK to (1053) (189) (234) (58) (417) (16) (26) (0) (7) (64) (30) (12) (554) (272) (207)
leave the EU, how would you |Yes 460 9 47 14 342 1 10 0 4 25 2 5 288 104
vote in another Scottish 44% 7% 20% 20% 72% 14% 76% o 47% 35% 9% 51% 54% 37%
independence referendum in  |No 439 118 152 48 73 7 2 0 3 23 12 2 194 155
response to the question: 42% 84% 66% 67% 15% 73% 13% [v] 36% 33% 46% 18% 37% 55%
should Scotland be an Don't know 136 13 31 9 57 0 1 0 1 9 12 1 49 21
Independent country? 13% 10% 13% 13% 12% 0 11% 0 8% 13% 46% 15% 9% 8%
Would not vote 19 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 1 13 0 2 0 3
2% 1] <1% o <1% 13% o o 10% 18% o 16% o <1%
And if a majority of people in Base: Scotland Only Likely voters 897 129 215 63 429 8 11 o 7 21 14 1 474 242 181
the UK voted for the UK to (914) (178) (220) (54) (380) (14) (22) (0) (5) (18) (20) (3) (502) (240) (172)
leave the EU, how would you |Yes 404 7 37 13 322 1 8 0 4 11 1 0 261 90 54
vote in another Scottish 5% 6% 7% 1% 75% 9% 3% o 54% 52% 0% 25% 55% 37% 30%
independence referendum in  |No 380 110 147 43 54 7 2 0 3 7 7 0 166 137 77
response to the question: 42% 86% 68% 68% 13% 91% 17% [+] 41% 35% 48% 39% 35% 57% 42%
should Scotland be an Don't know 111 11 30 7 53 0 1 0 0 3 6 0 47 15 49
independent country? 12% 9% 14% 11% 12% 1] 10% o 5% 13% 42% 36% 10% 6% 27%
Would not vote 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
<1% 1] <1% 1] 1] 1] 1] 1] 1] o o o o o <1%
And if a majority of people in |Base: Scotland Only Likely voters excluding 784 118 184 56 376 8 9 1] 6 18 8 1 427 227 131
the UK voted for the UK to undecided (803) (162) (192) (47) (334) (14) (19) (0) (4) (16) (13) (2) (451) (227) (125)
leave the EU, how would you |Yes 404 7 37 13 322 1 8 0 4 11 1 0 261 90 54
vote in another Scottish 52% 6% 20% 24% 86% 9% 81% o 57% 60% 17% 39% 61% 40% 41%
independence referendum in  |No 380 110 147 43 54 7 2 0 3 7 7 0 166 137 77
response to the question: 48% 94% 80% 76% 14% 91% 19% [} 43% 40% 83% 61% 39% 60% 59%
should Scotland be an Don't know 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
independent country? 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Would not vote 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
o o o o o o o o o o o o o o 0o
Which of the following two Base: Scotland Only 1053 141 230 71 474 10 14 4] 8 70 26 10 531 283 213
leaders would make you more (1053) (189) (234) (58) (417) (16) (26) (0) (7). (64) (30) (12) (554) (272) (207)
likely to vote Labour in a UK-  [Much more likely 178 6 42 8 97 1 7 0 3 13 0 2 103 33 43
wide election? ...Jeremy 17% 4% 18% 11% 20% 13% 50% o 37% 18% o 21% 19% 12% 20%
Corbyn or Tony Blair A bit more likely 107 6 19 4 67 0 2 0 1 4 3 2 64 23 20
10% 4% 8% 5% 14% 1] 17% [+] 14% 6% 11% 19% 12% 8% 9%
No difference 506 93 75 38 231 5 3 0 4 40 15 3 229 154 100
48% 66% 33% 53% 49% 47% 19% o 49% 57% 59% 30% 43% 54% 47%
A bit more likely 143 20 48 12 42 2 1 0 0 9 8 1 76 38 28
14% 14% 21% 16% 9% 18% 9% [+] 1] 13% 30% 14% 14% 13% 13%
Much more likely 118 16 46 10 37 2 1 0 0 4 0 2 59 35 22
11% 11% 20% 14% 8% 22% 5% o o 6% o 16% 11% 12% 10%
Net More Jeremy Corbyn 286 12 61 12 163 1 9 0 4 17 3 4 167 56 63
27% 8% 26% 16% 34% 13% 67% [+] 51% 24% 11% 40% 31% 20% 30%
Net More Tony Blair 261 36 94 22 80 4 2 0 0 13 8 3 135 74 50
25% 6% 1% 0% 7% 40% 5% 1] o 19% 0% 30% 25% 6% 4%
Difference (First - Second) 25 -24 -34 -10 84 -3 7 0 4 4 -5 1 32 -18 13
2% -17% -15% -14% 8% -27% 2% [v] 51% 5% -18% 10% 6% -6% 6%
Mean score 3.1 2.8 2.8 2.8 3.3 2.6 4.0 3.9 3.2 2.8 3.1 3.1 2.9 3.2




26/01/2016

Base: 1,053 Total Gender X Age SEG 2014 referendum: Should
(Scot) Scotland be an independent
country?

Male x 18- Male x 351 Male x : Female x | Female x | Female x | ABC1 C2DE 1 voted Ivoted | Idid not

34 54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ Yes No vote
Total 1053 156 173 176 158 182 207 82 98 452 560 41
(1053) (68) (213) (196) (165) (232) (179) (709) (344) (416) (596) (41)
Which of the following two Base: Scotland Only 1053 156 173 176 158 182 207 82 98 452 560 41
leaders would make you more (1053) (68) (213) (196) (165) (232) (179) (709) (344) (416) (596) (41)
likely to vote Labour in a UK-  |Much more likely 142 30 32 15 20 23 23 12 12 86 48 7
wide election? ...Jeremy 13% 19% 18% 9% 12% 13% 11% 15% 12% 19% 9% 17%
Corbyn or Ed Miliband A bit more likely 141 34 22 13 24 22 26 14 10 75 65 1
13% 22% 13% 7% 15% 12% 12% 17% 11% 17% 12% 2%
No difference 548 64 82 105 82 101 115 40 53 236 279 33
52% 41% 47% 59% 52% 56% 56% 49% 55% 52% 50% 81%
A bit more likely 144 17 23 26 24 23 30 10 15 32 112 0
14% 11% 13% 15% 15% 13% 15% 12% 15% 7% 20% 1]
Much more likely 78 11 15 17 9 12 13 6 7 23 56 0
7% 7% 9% 10% 6% 7% 6% 7% 8% 5% 10% o
Net More Jeremy Corbyn 283 64 53 28 44 45 48 26 22 162 113 8
27% 41% 31% 16% 28% 25% 23% 32% 23% 36% 20% 19%
Net More Ed Miliband 222 28 38 43 33 36 43 16 22 55} 168 0
21% 18% 22% 25% 21% 20% 21% 19% 23% 12% 30% ]
Difference (First - Second) 60 36 15 -15 11 9 5 10 0 107 -55 8
6% 23% 9% -9% 7% 5% 2% 12% <1% 24% -10% 19%
Mean score 3.1 3.4 3.2 2.9 3.1 3.1 3.1 3.2 3.0 3.4 2.9 3.4
Which of the following two Base: Scotland Only 1053 156 173 176 158 182 207 82 98 452 560 41
leaders would make you more (1053) (68) (213) (196) (165) (232) (179) (709) (344) (416) (596) (41)
likely to vote Labour in a UK- |Much more likely 106 20 32 14 8 19 13 10 8 66 35 5
wide election? ...Jeremy 10% 13% 18% 8% 5% 10% 6% 13% 8% 15% 6% 13%
Corbyn or Hilary Benn A bit more likely 127 33 16 14 22 16 26 10 11 75 51 1
12% 21% 9% 8% 14% 9% 13% 13% 11% 17% 9% 2%
No difference 531 60 83 82 100 105 101 36 55} 242 260 29
50% 39% 48% 47% 63% 57% 49% 44% 56% 54% 46% 71%
A bit more likely 136 19 17 27 16 24 33 12 12 33 99 4
13% 12% 10% 16% 10% 13% 16% 14% 12% 7% 18% 10%
Much more likely 154 24 25 39 12 20 34 13 13 36 115 2
15% 15% 14% 22% 8% 11% 17% 16% 13% 8% 21% 4%
Net More Jeremy Corbyn 232 53 48 28 30 34 39 21 19 141 85 6
22% 34% 28% 16% 19% 19% 19% 26% 19% 31% 15% 15%
Net More Hilary Benn 289 43 42 66 28 44 67 25 25 69 215 6
27% 27% 24% 38% 18% 24% 32% 30% 25% 15% 38% 14%
Difference (First - Second) -57 10 6 -38 2 -9 -28 -4 -6 72 -129 0
-5% 7% 4% -22% 1% -5% -13% -5% -6% 16% -23% <1%
Mean score 2.9 3.0 3.1 2.6 3.0 2.9 2.8 2.9 2.9 3.2 2.6 3.1
Which of the following two Base: Scotland Only 1053 156 173 176 158 182 207 82 98 452 560 41
leaders would make you more (1053) (68) (213) (196) (165) (232) (179) (709) (344) (416) (596) (41)
likely to vote Labour in a UK-  |Much more likely 112 17 31 14 7 24 18 11 9 76 35 1
wide election? ...Jeremy 11% 11% 18% 8% 5% 13% 9% 13% 9% 17% 6% 3%
Corbyn or Dan Jarvis A bit more likely 116 18 20 8 24 13 32 9 11 55 60 1
11% 12% 12% 5% 15% 7% 15% 11% 11% 12% 11% 2%
No difference 667 98 94 124 112 114 125 51 63 281 351 35
63% 63% 54% 70% 71% 63% 61% 62% 65% 62% 63% 85%
A bit more likely 97 10 11 21 13 19 21 9 8 19 76 2
9% 7% 7% 12% 8% 10% 10% 11% 8% 4% 14% 6%
Much more likely 62 13 16 9 2 12 10 3 7 21 39 2
6% 8% 9% 5% 1% 6% 5% 4% 7% 5% 7% 4%
Net More Jeremy Corbyn 228 35 52 22 31 38 50 19 19 131 94 2
22% 22% 30% 13% 20% 21% 24% 23% 20% 29% 17% 5%
Net More Dan Jarvis 159 23 28 30 15 31 32 12 15 40 115 4
15% 15% 16% 17% 10% 17% 15% 15% 15% 9% 20% 10%
Difference (First - Second) 69 11 24 -8 16 7 18 7 5 91 -20 -2
7% 7% 14% -5% 10% 4% 9% 9% 5% 20% -4% -5%
Mean score 3.1 3.1 3.2 3.0 3.1 3.1 3.1 3.2 3.1 3.3 3.0 2.9




Base: 1,053 Total Did you vote in the May 2015 UK Parliamentary Election which led to a Conservative overall majority government? If so, | If that EU referendum was held
(Scot) who did you vote for? tomorrow, how would you vote?
Conservat: Labour Liberal SNP UKIP Green Plaid Other Did not Can't {Iwasnot| Forthe For the Don't
ive Democrat Party Cymru vote remembe : eligible to| UK to UK to know
r vote remain in  leave the
=T e
Total 1053 141 230 71 474 10 14 4] 8 70 26 10 531 283 213
(1053) (189) (234) (58) (417) (16) (26) (0) (7) (64) (30) (12) (554) (272) (207)
Which of the following two Base: Scotland Only 1053 141 230 71 474 10 14 4] 8 70 26 10 531 283 213
leaders would make you more (1053) (189) (234) (58) (417) (16) (26) (0) (7) (64) (30) (12) (554) (272) (207)
likely to vote Labour in a UK-  [Much more likely 142 6 33 8 79 1 5 0 3 5 0 2 75 32 34
wide election? ...Jeremy 13% 4% 4% 1% 7%, 13% 35% o 37% 6% o 24% 14% 11% 16%
Corbyn or Ed Miliband A bit more likely 141 14 27 8 76 0 2 0 1 10 3 1 90 20 31
13% 10% 12% 11% 16% 4% 16% [v] 10% 14% 11% 7% 17% 7% 14%
No difference 548 78 88 34 264 3 5 0 4 49 18 6 253 158 114
52% 56% 38% 48% 56% 32% 35% o 53% 69% 70% 57% 48% 56% 53%
A bit more likely 144 29 48 18 37 2 1 0 0 3 4 1 77 45 20
14% 20% 21% 26% 8% 19% 11% [v] V] 5% 15% 12% 14% 16% 9%
Much more likely 78 14 34 E 19 E 0 0 0 4 1 0 36 27 15
7% 10% 15% 4% 4% 32% 3% [} 0 6% 5% [} 7% 10% 7%
Net More Jeremy Corbyn 283 20 60 16 154 2 7 0 4 15 3 3 165 52 65
27% 14% 26% 22% 33% 17% 51% [+] 47% 21% 11% 31% 31% 19% 31%
Net More Ed Miliband 222 43 83 21 56 5 2 0 0 7 5] 1 113 73 34
21% 30% 36% 30% 12% 51% 14% o o 10% 20% 12% 21% 26% 16%
Difference (First - Second) 60 -23 -23 -5 98 -3 5 0 4 8 -2 2 52 -20 31
6% -16% -10% -7% 21% -34% 38% [+] 47% 11% -9% 19% 10% -7% 15%
Mean score 3.1 2.8 29 3.0 3.3 2.5 3.7 3.8 3.1 29 3.4 3.2 29 3.2
Which of the following two Base: Scotland Only 1053 141 230 71 474 10 14 4] 8 70 26 10 531 283 213
leaders would make you more (1053) (189) (234) (58) (417) (16) (26) (0) (7) (64) (30) (12) (554) (272) (207)
likely to vote Labour in a UK-  [Much more likely 106 5 24 8 57 0 E 0 E 5 0 2 66 19 21
wide election? ...Jeremy 10% 4% 10% 1% 12% o 25% o 37% 4% o 24% 12% 7% 10%
Corbyn or Hilary Benn A bit more likely 127 11 25 4 71 0 6 0 1 8 2 1 79 19 29
12% 7% 11% 6% 15% 4% 41% [v] 10% 12% 6% 5% 15% 7% 13%
No difference 531 70 92 27 265 4 2 0 4 47 19 1 254 148 110
50% 50% 40% 38% 56% 37% 17% o 53% 66% 72% 15% 48% 52% 51%
A bit more likely 136 27 37 10 45 1 1 0 0 6 5 4 59 47 28
13% 19% 16% 14% 9% 13% 10% o o 8% 20% 38% 11% 17% 13%
Much more likely 154 28 52 22 36 4 1 0 0 7 0 2 74 50 26
15% 20% 23% 31% 8% 46% 7% o o 10% 2% 18% 14% 18% 12%
Net More Jeremy Corbyn 232 16 48 12 128 0 9 0 4 11 2 3 144 38 49
22% 11% 21% 17% 27% 4% 66% 1] 47% 15% 6% 29% 27% 14% 23%
Net More Hilary Benn 289 =5 89 32 81 6 2 0 0 i3 6 5] 133 97 54
27% 39% 39% 45% 17% 59% 17% o o 18% 22% 56% 25% 34% 25%
Difference (First - Second) -57 -39 -41 -20 47 -5 7 0 4 -2 -4 -3 11 -59 -5
-5% -28% -18% -28% 10% -55% 49% o 47% =3% -16% =27% 2% -21% -2%
Mean score 29 2.6 2.7 2.5 3.1 2.0 3.7 3.8 29 2.8 2.8 3.0 2.7 3.0
Which of the following two Base: Scotland Only 1053 141 230 71 474 10 14 4] 8 70 26 10 531 283 213
leaders would make you more (1053) (189) (234) (58) (417) (16) (26) (0) (7) (64) (30) (12) (554) (272) (207)
likely to vote Labour in a UK-  [Much more likely 112 3 22 10 65 1 4 0 3 2 0 1 75 17 21
wide election? ...Jeremy 11% 2% 10% 14% 14% 13% 32% o 37% 2% [+] 16% 14% 6% 10%
Corbyn or Dan Jarvis A bit more likely 116 5 43 2 59 0 3 0 1 1 1 1 66 21 28
11% 3% 19% 3% 12% 1] 19% 1] 10% 2% 3% 12% 12% 7% 13%
No difference 667 99 120 43 309 B B 0 4 60 20 5 311 196 136
63% 71% 52% 61% 65% 36% 19% 1] 53% 85% 76% 54% 59% 69% 64%
A bit more likely 97 24 25 7 25 3 3 0 0 4 4 2 50 28 18
9% 17% 11% 10% 5% 28% 24% [+] 1] 6% 14% 18% 9% 10% 8%
Much more likely 62 9 20 9 17 2 1 0 0 5 2 0 29 22 10
6% 6% 9% 12% 4% 23% 7% o ] 4% 6% 1] 6% 8% 5%
Net More Jeremy Corbyn 228 8 66 12 123 1 7 0 4 3 1 3 141 38 49
22% 6% 28% 17% 26% 13% 51% o 47% 4% 3% 28% 27% 13% 23%
Net More Dan Jarvis 159 Es) 45 16 41 5 4 0 0 7 5 2 79 50 28
15% 24% 19% 22% 9% 51% 31% 1] ] 10% 20% 18% 15% 18% 13%
Difference (First - Second) 69 -25 21 -4 82 -4 3 0 4 -4 -4 1 62 -12 21
7% -18% 9% -5% 17% -38% 20% [+] 47% -6% -17% 10% 12% -4% 10%
Mean score 3.1 2.8 3.1 3.0 3.3 2.5 3.4 3.8 2.9 2.8 3.3 3.2 2.9 3.2




26/01/2016

Base: 1,053 Total Gender X Age SEG 2014 referendum: Should
(Scot) Scotland be an independent
country?
Male x 18- Male x 351 Male x : Female x | Female x | Female x | ABC1 C2DE 1 voted Ivoted | Idid not
34 54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ Yes No vote
Total 1053 156 173 176 158 182 207 82 98 452 560 41
(1053) (68) (213) (196) (165) (232) (179) (709) (344) (416) (596) (41)
Which of the following two Base: Scotland Only 1053 156 173 176 158 182 207 82 98 452 560 41
leaders would make you more (1053) (68) (213) (196) (165) (232) (179) (709) (344) (416) (596) (41)
likely to vote Labour in a UK-  [Much more likely 71 12 11 14 10 11 13 7 5 38 31 2
wide election? ...Ed Miliband or 7% 8% 6% 8% 6% 6% 6% 8% 5% 8% 5% 5%
Tony Blair A bit more likely 172 22 24 34 28 25 38 13 16 73 97 1
16% 14% 14% 19% 18% 14% 19% 16% 16% 16% 17% 3%
No difference 583 83 87 100 84 105 124 41 59 270 282 31
55% 53% 50% 57% 53% 58% 60% 50% 60% 60% 50% 75%
A bit more likely 120 15 24 12 30 19 21 13 7 27 91 2
11% 9% 14% 7% 19% 10% 10% 16% 7% 6% 16% 4%
Much more likely 106 24 27 16 6 22 10 7 11 43 59 5
10% 15% 16% 9% 4% 12% 5% 9% 11% 9% 10% 12%
Net More Ed Miliband 243 34 35 48 38 37 51 20 21 112 128 3
23% 22% 20% 27% 24% 20% 25% 25% 21% 25% 23% 9%
Net More Tony Blair 227 39 51 29 36 41 31 21 18 70 150 7
22% 25% 30% 16% 23% 22% 15% 25% 18% 15% 27% 16%
Difference (First - Second) 16 -4 -16 19 2 -4 20 0 3 42 -22 -3
2% -3% -9% 11% 1% -2% 10% <1% 3% 9% -4% -8%
Mean score 3.0 2.9 2.8 3.1 3.0 2.9 3.1 3.0 3.0 3.1 2.9 2.9
Which of the following two Base: Scotland Only 1053 156 173 176 158 182 207 82 98 452 560 41
leaders would make you more (1053) (68) (213) (196) (165) (232) (179) (709) (344) (416) (596) (41)
likely to vote Labour in a UK-  |Much more likely 42 11 8 4 5] 4 9 4 3 13 25 4
wide election? ...Ed Miliband or 4% 7% 5% 2% 3%, 2% 4% 5% 3% 3% 4% 9%
Hilary Benn A bit more likely 115 21 18 13 24 19 19 10 9 54 60 1
11% 13% 10% 8% 15% 10% 9% 12% 10% 12% 11% 2%
No difference 599 85 103 97 100 109 105 42 60 285 284 30
57% 54% 60% 55% 63% 60% 51% 51% 62% 63% 51% 74%
A bit more likely 181 25 24 36 19 30 47 16 15 62 115 5
17% 16% 14% 20% 12% 16% 23% 20% 15% 14% 21% 11%
Much more likely 116 14 20 26 9 20 27 9 10 38 76 2
11% 9% 12% 14% 6% 11% 13% 12% 10% 8% 14% 4%
Net More Ed Miliband 157 32 26 18 29 23 28 14 12 67 85 4
15% 21% 15% 10% 18% 13% 14% 17% 13% 15% 15% 11%
Net More Hilary Benn 297 39 44 62 29 50 74 26 25 100 191 6
28% 25% 25% 35% 18% 27% 36% 31% 26% 22% 34% 16%
Difference (First - Second) -140 -7 -18 -44 1 -26 -45 -11 -13 -33 -105 -2
-13% -5% -10% -25% <1% -14% -22% -14% -13% -7% -19% -5%
Mean score 2.8 2.9 2.8 2.6 3.0 2.8 2.7 2.8 2.8 2.9 2.7 3.0
Which of the following two Base: Scotland Only 1053 156 173 176 158 182 207 82 98 452 560 41
leaders would make you more (1053) (68) (213) (196) (165) (232) (179) (709) (344) (416) (596) (41)
likely to vote Labour in a UK- |Much more likely 63 14 15 7 4 14 10 4 6 28 35 0
wide election? ...Tony Blair or 6% 9% 9% 4% 2% 8% 5% 5%, 6% 6% 6%, [1}
Hilary Benn A bit more likely 95 9 19 10 27 16 15 9 8 28 63 4
9% 6% 11% 5% 17% 9% 7% 10% 8% 6% 11% 9%
No difference 560 76 92 98 91 101 102 41 54 284 251 26
53% 48% 53% 56% 58% 56% 49% 50% 56% 63% 45% 62%
A bit more likely 190 40 22 28 24 31 45 17 16 61 123 7
18% 26% 13% 16% 15% 17% 22% 20% 16% 13% 22%
Much more likely 145 18 25 34 13 21 36 11 14 52 89
14% 11% 14% 19% 8% 11% 17% 14% 14% 11% 16%
Net More Tony Blair 157 22 34 16 31 29 25 13 14 56 98
15% 14% 20% 9% 19% 16% 12% 16% 14% 12% 17%
Net More Hilary Benn 336 58 47 62 36 52 81 28 30 113 211
32% 37% 27% 35% 23% 28% 39% 34% 30% 25% 38%
Difference (First - Second) -178 -36 -13 -45 -6 -23 -56 -15 -16 -57 -113
-17% -23% -7% -26% -4% -12% =27% -18% -16% -13% -20%
Mean score 2.8 2.7 2.9 2.6 2.9 2.8 2.6 2.7 2.8 2.8 2.7




Base: 1,053 Total Did you vote in the May 2015 UK Parliamentary Election which led to a Conservative overall majority government? If so, | If that EU referendum was held
(Scot) who did you vote for? tomorrow, how would you vote?
Conservat: Labour Liberal SNP UKIP Green Plaid Other Did not Can't Iwas not| Forthe For the Don't
ive Democrat Party Cymru vote remembe ; eligible to| UK to UK to know
r vote remain in  leave the
=T e
Total 1053 141 230 71 474 10 14 4] 8 70 26 10 531 283 213
(1053) (189) (234) (58) (417) (16) (26) (0) (7) (64) (30) (12) (554) (272) (207)
Which of the following two Base: Scotland Only 1053 141 230 71 474 10 14 4] 8 70 26 10 531 283 213
leaders would make you more (1053) (189) (234) (58) (417) (16) (26) (0) (7) (64) (30) (12) (554) (272) (207)
likely to vote Labour in a UK-  [Much more likely 71 4 31 3 28 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 42 14 14
wide election? ...Ed Miliband or 7% 3% 4% 5% 6% o 14% o o 3% 2% o 8% 5% 7%
Tony Blair A bit more likely 172 20 49 12 69 1 4 0 0 12 4 1 83 55 34
16% 14% 21% 16% 15% 13% 26% [v] 1] 17% 14% 10% 16% 19% 16%
No difference 583 88 76 34 302 6 7 0 8 42 16 5 276 163 122
55% 62% 33% 48% 64% 67% 50% o 97% 59% 62% 55% 52% 58% 57%
A bit more likely 120 12 37 15 40 1 0 0 0 10 4 1 79 17 24
11% 9% 16% 21% 8% 7% 1] [v] 3% 14% 17% 11% 15% 6% 11%
Much more likely 106 17 37 7 25 1 1 0 0 5] 1 2 51 34 19
10% 12% 16% 10% 7% 12% 9% o o 7% 5% 24% 10% 12% 9%
Net More Ed Miliband 243 24 81 15 97 1 6 0 0 14 4 1 125 69 48
23% 17% 35% 21% 21% 13% 40% [+] V] 20% 16% 10% 24% 24% 23%
Net More Tony Blair 227 29 74 22 74 2 1 0 0 15 6 5 130 51 44
22% 21% 32% 31% 16% 19% 9% o 3% 21% 22% 35% 25% 18% 20%
Difference (First - Second) 16 -5 7 -7 23 -1 4 0 0 0 -2 -2 -5 18 4
2% -4% 3% -10% 5% -6% 31% o -3% <1% -6% -25% <1% 6% 2%
Mean score 3.0 29 3.0 2.8 3.0 2.8 3.4 3.0 3.0 29 2.5 3.0 3.0 3.0
Which of the following two Base: Scotland Only 1053 141 230 71 474 10 14 4] 8 70 26 10 531 283 213
leaders would make you more (1053) (189) (234) (58) (417) (16) (26) (0) (7) (64) (30) (12) (554) (272) (207)
likely to vote Labour in a UK-  [Much more likely 42 5 27 1 7 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 21 15 6
wide election? ...Ed Miliband or 4% 4% 12% 2% 2% ] 2% o 0 1% ] [} 4% 5% 3%
Hilary Benn A bit more likely 115 9 41 6 47 0 2 0 0 4 4 1 74 19 19
11% 6% 18% 9% 10% 2% 15% [v] V] 5% 15% 12% 14% 7% 9%
No difference 599 86 79 23 327 4 6 0 7 49 16 2 296 165 118
57% 61% 34% 32% 69% 43% 45% o 95% 69% 63% 21% 56% 58% 55%
A bit more likely 181 25 47 25 54 3 3 0 0 13 6 5 81 54 43
17% 18% 20% 35% 11% 36% 23% o 5% 19% 23% 48% 15% 19% 20%
Much more likely 116 17 36 16 38 2 2 0 0 3 0 2 = 30 26
11% 12% 16% 22% 8% 19% 15% 1] 1] 5% '] 19% 11% 11% 12%
Net More Ed Miliband 157 14 68 8 55 0 2 0 0 5 4 1 95 34 26
15% 10% 30% 11% 12% 2% 17% 1] V] 7% 15% 12% 18% 12% 12%
Net More Hilary Benn 297 41 83 41 92 5 5 0 0 17 6 6 140 84 70
28% 29% 36% 57% 19% 55% 38% o 5% 24% 23% 67% 26% 30% 33%
Difference (First - Second) -140 -28 -14 -33 -37 -5 -3 0 0 -12 -2 -5 -45 -51 -44
-13% -20% -6% -46% -8% -53% -21% o -5% -18% -8% -55% -8% -18% -21%
Mean score 2.8 2.7 29 2.3 29 2.3 2.7 3.0 2.8 29 2.3 2.8 2.8 2.7
Which of the following two Base: Scotland Only 1053 141 230 71 474 10 14 4] 8 70 26 10 531 283 213
leaders would make you more (1053) (189) (234) (58) (417) (16) (26) (0) (7) (64) (30) (12) (554) (272) (207)
likely to vote Labour in a UK-  [Much more likely 63 12 23 4 20 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 22 25 16
wide election? ...Tony Blair or 6% 9%, 10% 6% 4% 7%, 7% o 0 3% 2% o 4% 9% 7%
Hilary Benn A bit more likely 95 8 39 4 31 1 0 0 0 5 4 2 52 23 17
9% 6% 17% 5% 7% 10% o o 5% 7% 14% 20% 10% 8% 8%
No difference 560 69 73 26 311 4 8 0 7 45 15 1 292 137 112
53% 49% 32% 37% 66% 43% 56% 1] 95% 64% 59% 15% 55% 48% 53%
A bit more likely 190 34 48 21 62 2 3 0 0 13 5 2 97 58 35
18% 24% 21% 29% 13% 22% 19% o 0 18% 20% 23% 18% 20% 16%
Much more likely 145 18 47 16 49 2 B 0 0 5 1 4 67 41 34
14% 13% 20% 22% 10% 19% 18% o ] 7% 6% 42% 13% 14% 16%
Net More Tony Blair 157 20 62 8 52 2 1 0 0 7 4 2 75 48 33
15% 14% 27% 11% 11% 16% 7% o 5% 10% 15% 20% 14% 17% 15%
Net More Hilary Benn 336 52 95 37 112 4 5 0 0 18 7 6 164 99 69
32% 37% 41% 52% 24% 40% 38% 1] ] 26% 26% 65% 31% 35% 32%
Difference (First - Second) -178 -32 -33 -29 -60 -2 -4 0 0 -11 -3 -4 -89 -51 -36
=17% -23% -14% -40% -13% -24% -31% [+] 5% -16% -10% -46% =17% -18% -17%
Mean score 2.8 2.7 2.7 2.4 2.8 2.6 2.6 3.0 2.8 2.9 2.1 2.7 2.8 2.7




26/01/2016

Base: 1,053 Total Gender X Age SEG 2014 referendum: Should
(Scot) Scotland be an independent
country?

Male x 18- Male x 351 Male x : Female x | Female x | Female x | ABC1 C2DE 1 voted Ivoted | Idid not

34 54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ Yes No vote
Total 1053 156 173 176 158 182 207 82 98 452 560 41
(1053) (68) (213) (196) (165) (232) (179) (709) (344) (416) (596) (41)
Do you think Jeremy Corbyn Base: Scotland Only 1053 156 173 176 158 182 207 82 98 452 560 41
allowing Labour MPs a free (1053) (68) (213) (196) (165) (232) (179) (709) (344) (416) (596) (41)
vote over air strikes in Syria is [Strong leadership 364 56 58 50 52 66 82 32 30 164 194 6
a sign of strong or weak 35% 36% 33% 28% 33% 36% 40% 39% 31% 36% 35% 16%
leadership? Weak leadership 288 45 58 69 33 38 46 22 27 144 137 7
27% 29% 33% 39% 21% 21% 22% 27% 28% 32% 24% 17%
Don't Know/ No opinion 401 55 58 57 73 78 80 28 40 145 229 28
38% 35% 33% 33% 46% 43% 38% 34% 41% 32% 41% 68%
Do you think David Cameron Base: Scotland Only 1053 156 173 176 158 182 207 82 98 452 560 41
allowing government ministers (1053) (68) (213) (196) (165) (232) (179) (709) (344) (416) (596) (41)
to campaign for either side Strong leadership 376 59 58 58 52 64 84 35 29 115 253 8
leading up to the EU 36% 8% 33% 33% 33% 35% 41% 43% 29% 25% 45% 19%
referendum is a sign of strong | Weak leadership 270 40 67 62 37 30 35 20 26 159 104 6
or weak leadership? 26% 6% 38% 35% 23% 16% 17% 24% 27% 35% 19% 15%
Don’t Know/ No opinion 407 57 49 56 69 88 89 27 43 178 203 27
39% 36% 28% 32% 44% 48% 43% 32% 44% 39% 36% 66%
A Scottish parliamentary Base: Scotland Only 1053 156 173 176 158 182 207 82 98 452 560 41
election is due to take place in (1053) (68) (213) (196) (165) (232) (179) (709) (344) (416) (596) (41)
May 2016 - how likely are you (10 - Certain To Vote 764 111 128 148 87 134 156 63 68 358 394 12
to vote in that election? 73% 1% 4% 4% 55% 4% 75% 7% 69% 79% 70% 29%
9 97 16 16 13 13 16 22 6 11 37 58 2
9% 0% 9% 8% 8% 9% 11% 8% 11% 8% 10% 6%
8 47 6 8 2 12 8 10 4 4 16 25 5
4% 4% 5% 1% 7% 5% 5% 4% 5% 4% 5% 2%
7 43 5 4 3 14 9 7 4 4 16 25 1
4% 3% 3% 1% 9% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 2%
6 28 5] 3 5] 10 2 3 2 5] 7 21 0
3% 3% 2% 3% 7% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 4% <1%
5 29 1 6 1 9 4 7 2 3 9 16 4
3% <1% 3% <1% 6% 2% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 9%
4 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0
<1% 1] <1% 1] <1% <1% 1] <1% 1] <1% <1% <1%
3 9 6 0 0 2 0 0 1 1 0 9 0
<1% 4% <1% 1] 1% 1] 1] <1% <1% 1] 2% 1]
2 11 0 b8 0 6 3 b8 0 2 6 5 b8
1% 1] <1% 1] 4% 2% <1% <1% 2% 1% <1% 3%
1 - Certain Not To Vote 24 5 6 5 3 5 1 1 3 3 6 15
2% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% <1% 1% 3% <1% 1% 8%
Mean score 9.1 9.0 9.1 9.5 8.3 9.1 9.4 9.3 8.9 9.4 9.1 5.5
Who do you think you will vote |Base: Likely voters 962 144 160 164 135 163 196 76 88 436 505 20
for with your constituency (971) (63) (198) (187) (142) (211) (170) (665) (306) (404) (546) (21)
vote? SNP 416 67 75 75 51 72 75 29 42 322 87 7
43% 47% 47% 45% 38% 45% 38% 37% 48% 74% 17% 34%
Labour 177 24 28 31 30 29 36 13 18 34 141 2
18% 16% 17% 19% 22% 18% 18% 17% 20% 8% 28% 11%
Conservative 137 21 22 il 10 23 il 14 9 il ilz2il il
14% 14% 14% 19% 7% 14% 16% 18% 11% 3% 24% 4%
Liberal Democrat 53 5 8 12 5 7 15 6 3 4 49 0
6% 4% 5% 8% 4% 5% 7% 8% 3% 1% 10% 1]
Green Party 20 3 6 1 2 2 5 2 1 12 8 0
2% 2% 4% <1% 2% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% 1% 1%
UKIP 15 0 4 3 2 2 5 1 2 1 13 1
2% V] 3% 2% 1% <1% 2% 1% 2% <1% 3% 4%
Other 6 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 4 2 0
<1% 3% 1] <1% 1] 1] 1] <1% <1% <1% <1% (1]
Don’t Know 138 19 17 11 35 28 29 12 12 44 85 9
4% 13% 0% 7% 6% 17% 5% 5% 13% 10% 17% 45%




Base: 1,053 Total Did you vote in the May 2015 UK Parliamentary Election which led to a Conservative overall majority government? If so, | If that EU referendum was held
(Scot) who did you vote for? tomorrow, how would you vote?
Conservat: Labour Liberal SNP UKIP Green Plaid Other Did not Can't {Iwasnot| Forthe For the Don't
ive Democrat Party Cymru vote remembe : eligible to| UK to UK to know
r vote remain in  leave the
=T e

Total 1053 141 230 71 474 10 14 4] 8 70 26 10 531 283 213
(1053) (189) (234) (58) (417) (16) (26) (0) (7) (64) (30) (12) (554) (272) (207)
Do you think Jeremy Corbyn Base: Scotland Only 1053 141 230 71 474 10 14 4] 8 70 26 10 531 283 213
allowing Labour MPs a free (1053) (189) (234) (58) (417) (16) (26) (0) (7) (64) (30) (12) (554) (272) (207)
vote over air strikes in Syria is |Strong leadership 364 45 91 33 170 3 6 0 0 6 7 4 193 104 65
a sign of strong or weak 35% 32% 39% 47% 36% 31% 41% [} 0 9% 27% 40% 36% 37% 30%
leadership? Weak leadership 288 47 45 7 165 1 2 0 0 17 2 1 151 93 42
27% 34% 19% 10% 35% 13% 16% [v] 1] 24% 7% 8% 28% 33% 20%
Don‘t Know/ No opinion 401 48 95 31 139 5 6 0 8 47 17 5 187 86 107
38% 34% 41% 43% 29% 57% 43% o 100% 67% 66% 52% 35% 30% 50%
Do you think David Cameron Base: Scotland Only 1053 141 230 71 474 10 14 4] 8 70 26 10 531 283 213
allowing government ministers (1053) (189) (234) (58) (417) (16) (26) (0) (7) (64) (30) (12) (554) (272) (207)
to campaign for either side Strong leadership 376 96 84 34 128 4 4 0 0 16 3 7 182 127 63

leading up to the EU 36% 8% 7% 48% 27% 37% 30% o o 3% 10% 70% 34% 45%
referendum is a sign of strong weak leadership 270 15 53 15 168 1 4 0 1 8 4 1 161 66 42
or weak leadership? 26% 1% 3% 20% 35% 7% 32% [+] 10% 1% 15% 12% 30% 23% 20%
Don’t Know/ No opinion 407 29 93 23 178 5 5 0 7 46 20 2 188 91 108
39% 21% 40% 32% 38% 55% 38% o 90% 65% 75% 17% 35% 32% 51%
A Scottish parliamentary Base: Scotland Only 1053 141 230 71 474 10 14 1] 8 70 26 10 531 283 213
election is due to take place in (1053) (189) (234) (58) (417) (16) (26) (0) (7) (64) (30) (12) (554) (272) (207)
May 2016 - how likely are you [10 - Certain To Vote 764 112 184 55 369 6 9 0 6 9 9 4 415 215 134,
to vote in that election? 73% 80% 0% 77% 8% 65% 69% o 3% 3% 35% 45% 78% 76% 63%
9 97 12 21 9 43 1 1 0 0 4 5 2 46 20 29
9% 9% 9% 13% 9% 9% 4% [+] 1] 5% 19% 21% 9% 7% 13%
8 47 7 9 3 18 0 0 0 0 7 3 0 14 18 14
4% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% o 5% 0% 10% o 3% 6% 7%
7 43 1 5 2 25 1 1 0 0 3 6 0 27 6 10
4% <1% 2% 3% 5% 7% 5% [+] 3% 4% 22% o 5% 2% 5%
6 28 4 7 0 7 0 0 0 0 7 1 1 15 9 4
3% 3% 3% o 2% o o o o 10% 5% 7% 3% 3% 2%
5 29 1 2 2 8 0 0 0 0 13 2 0 3 11 14
3% <1% <1% 3% 2% 1] 3% [+] 1] 18% 9% o <1% 4% 7%
4 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
<1% (1] <1% o o o o o o <1% o o <1% <1% <1%
3 9 0 0 0 1 0 2 0 0 5 0 0 5 1 2
<1% [+] [+] [+] <1% 1] 17% [+] 1] 8% o o <1% <1% 1%
2 11 2 1 0 i i 0 0 0 5 0 0 3 1 4
1% 2% <1% 1} <1% 13% o o o 8% o o <1% <1% 2%
1 - Certain Not To Vote 24 1 0 0 3 0 0 0 1 17 0 3 1 2 2
2% <1% [+] [+] <1% 3% [+] [+] 10% 4% o 27% <1% <1% <1%
Mean score 9.1 9.5 9.5 9.5 9.4 8.3 8.4 8.9 5.0 8.3 7.1 9.4 9.3 8.9
Who do you think you will vote |Base: Likely voters 962 133 222 69 443 8 10 4] 7 42 20 7 506 262 192
for with your constituency (971) (182) (229) (57) (394) (14) (21) (0) (5) (36) (23) (10) (530) (253) (185)
vote? SNP 416 3 22 5 369 0 0 0 0 14 2 2 246 101 68
43% 2% 10% 7% 83% 1] o o o 32% 9% 27% 49% 39% 36%
Labour 177 6 140 10 9 1 2 0 0 6 1 2 103 44 30
18% 4% 63% 14% 2% 11% 18% [+] 1] 15% 6% 31% 20% 17% 16%
Conservative 137 104 12 10 7 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 50 58 28
14% 78% 6% 14% 2% 3% o o 18% 3% 2% 7% 10% 22% 15%
Liberal Democrat 53 3 9 37 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 33 10 10
6% 2% 4% 54% <1% 1] [+] [+] 1] 3% 4% 9% 6% 4% 5%
Green Party 20 0 1 0 11 0 7 0 0 1 0 0 15 2 3
2% (1] <1% o 2% 1] 71% o o 3% o o 3% <1% 1%
UKIP 15 1 4 0 2 6 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 14 0
2% <1% 2% [+] <1% 78% [+] [+] 1] 5% o o <1% 5% <1%
Other 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 3 0 B
<1% (1] <1% 1] o (1] o o 77% 1] o o <1% 1] 2%
Don’t Know 138 16 34 7 45 1 1 0 0 17 16 2 55 34 49
14% 2% 15% 10% 0% 8% 11% [+] 5% 39% 80% 26% 11% 13% 26%




26/01/2016

Base: 1,053 Total Gender X Age SEG 2014 referendum: Should
(Scot) Scotland be an independent
country?

Male x 18- Male x 351 Male x : Female x | Female x | Female x | ABC1 C2DE 1 voted Ivoted | Idid not

34 54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ Yes No vote
Total 1053 156 173 176 158 182 207 82 98 452 560 41
(1053) (68) (213) (196) (165) (232) (179) (709) (344) (416) (596) (41)
Who do you think you will vote |Base: Likely voters excluding undecided 797 119 137 153 92 135 161 63 73 381 405 10
for with your constituency (801) (52) (168) (173) (100) (170) (138) (550) (251) (351) (439) (11)
vote? SNP 402 62 73 75 49 72 71 28 41 314 80 7
50% 52% 53% 49% 53% 53% 44% 44% 56% 82% 20% 68%
Labour 168 24 27 31 24 29 34 12 17 31 136 2
21% 20% 20% 20% 26% 21% 21% 19% 23% 8% 33% 18%
Conservative 136 21 22 31 10 22 31 14 9 15 121 0
17% 17% 16% 20% 10% 16% 19% 22% 13% 4% 30% 2%
Liberal Democrat 51 5 7 12 5 7 15 6 3 4 48 0
6% 5% 5% 8% 6% 5% 9% 9% 4% 1% 12% o
Green Party 21 3 6 1 2 4 5 2 1 13 8 0
3% 3% 4% <1% 2% 3% 3% 4% 2% 3% 2% 3%
UKIP 14 0 3 3 2 2 5 1 2 1 12 1
2% )] 2% 2% 2% 1% 3% 1% 2% <1% 3% 8%
Other 6 4 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 4 2 0
<1% 4% ] <1% ] o ] <1% <1% 1% <1% ]
Don’t Know 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 [1] [1] [1] [1] [1]
Who do you think you will vote |Base: Likely voters 962 144 160 164 135 163 196 76 88 436 505 20
for with your regional vote? (971) (63) (198) (187) (142) (211) (170) (665) (306) (404) (546) (21)

SNP 403 54 70 74 56 75 74 26 43 306 88

42% 38% 44% 45% 41% 46% 38% 34% 49% 70% 18% 38%
Labour 168 22 25 25 29 31 36 12 17 35 131 2
17% 16% 15% 15% 21% 19% 18% 15% 19% 8% 26% 8%
Conservative 134 21 22 31 10 21 30 14 9 13 120 1
14% 15% 14% 19% 7% 13% 15% 19% 10% 3% 24% 6%
Liberal Democrat 56 7 6 13 6 9 13 6 3 7 49 0
6% 5% 4% 8% 4% 6% 7% 8% 4% 1% 0% 1]
Green Party 43 11 12 6 5 3 7 5 2 26 16 1
4% 8% 8% 3% 4% 2% 4% 6% 3% 6% 3% 2%
UKIP 20 0 6 3 3 2 7 1 2 2 17 1
2% 1] 4% 2% 2% <1% 4% 2% 2% <1% 3% 4%
RISE, the new Scottish coalition of pro-independence 11 5 1 0 0 0 4 1 1 7 3 0
socialists, including the Scottish Socialist Party 1% 3% <1% 1] <1% <1% 2% 1% 1% 2% <1% 2%
Other 3 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0
<1% 1% 1] <1% o <1% 1] <1% <1% <1% <1% 1]
Don’t Know 124 21 18 11 26 22 25 11 11 39 77 8
13% 15% 11% 7% 20% 14% 13% 14% 12% 9% 15% 39%
Who do you think you will vote |Base: Likely voters excluding undecided 803 117 137 152 93 140 165 64 74 385 407 11
for with your regional vote? (813) (51) (168) (174) (101) (176) (143) (559) (254) (355) (446) (12)
SNP 384 49 67 73 49 76 69 25 41 301 75 8
48% 42% 49% 48% 53% 54% 42% 39% 5% 78% 18% 71%
Labour 157 22 24 25 21 31 35 11 16 30 125 2
19% 18% 18% 16% 22% 22% 21% 17% 21% 8% 31% 15%
Conservative 133 21 22 31 10 20 29 14 9 12 121 0
17% 18% 16% 20% 11% 14% 18% 22% 12% 3% 30% 2%
Liberal Democrat 55 7 6 13 5 9 13 6 3 6 49 0
7% 6% 5% 9% 6% 7% 8% 10% 4% 2% 12% 1]
Green Party 42 11 11 6 5 3 7 5 2 26 16 1
5% 9% 8% 4% 5% 2% 4% 8% 3% 7% 4% 5%
UKIP 18 0 4 3 3 2 7 1 2 2 16 1
2% 1] 3% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 3% <1% 4% 7%
RISE, the new Scottish coalition of pro-independence 10 5 1 0 0 0 4 1 1 7 3 0
socialists, including the Scottish Socialist Party 1% 4% <1% 1] 1] <1% 2% 1% 1% 2% <1% ]
Other 3 2 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 0
<1% 1% 1] <1% 1] <1% 1] <1% <1% <1% <1% 1]
Don’t Know 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0




26/01/2016

Base: 1,053 Total Did you vote in the May 2015 UK Parliamentary Election which led to a Conservative overall majority government? If so, | If that EU referendum was held
(Scot) who did you vote for? tomorrow, how would you vote?
Conservat: Labour Liberal SNP UKIP Green Plaid Other Did not Can't {Iwasnot| Forthe For the Don't
ive Democrat Party Cymru vote remembe : eligible to| UK to UK to know
r vote remain in  leave the
=T e
Total 1053 141 230 71 474 10 14 4] 8 70 26 10 531 283 213
(1053) (189) (234) (58) (417) (16) (26) (0) (7) (64) (30) (12) (554) (272) (207)
Who do you think you will vote |Base: Likely voters excluding undecided 797 117 184 61 393 7 9 1] 6 12 3 4 434 224 137
for with your constituency (801) (158) (186) (48) (354) (13) (18) (0) (4) (9) (5) (6) (459) (216) (124)
vote? SNP 402 3 20 4 364 0 0 0 0 7 2 2 237 100 64
50% 3% 1% 7% 93% (] o [} 0 60% 62% 42% 55% 45% 47%
Labour 168 6 137 10 9 1 2 0 0 2 0 1 97 43 28
21% 5% 75% 16% 2% 12% 20% [v] 1] 17% o 33% 22% 19% 21%
Conservative 136 104 12 10 7 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 50 57 28
17% 89% 7% 16% 2% 3% o o 19% 5% 13% 10% 11% 26% 21%
Liberal Democrat 51 3 9 37 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 31 9 10
6% 3% 5% 61% <1% o o o o o 25% 14% 7% 4% 8%
Green Party 21 0 1 0 11 0 7 0 0 1 0 0 15 1 3
3% 0 <1% [} 3% ] 80% [} 0 11% ) ] 4% <1% 2%
UKIP 14/ 1 4 0 2 6 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 13 0
2% 1% 2% o <1% 85% o o o 6% o 1] <1% 6% <1%
Other 6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 5 0 3
<1% 0 <1% 0 0 [} [} 0 81% (] o o <1% (] 2%
Don‘t Know 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
] ] [] ] ] ] ] ] ] o o o o o 0
Who do you think you will vote |Base: Likely voters 962 133 222 69 443 8 10 1] 7 42 20 7 506 262 192
for with your regional vote? (971) (182) (229) (57) (394) (14) (21) (0) (5) (36) (23) (10) (530) (253) (185)
SNP 403 7 23 346 0 1 0 0 14 2 2 233 96 72
42% 5% 10% 12% 78% o 7% o o 32% 9% 31% 46% 37% 37%
Labour 168 9 128 11 10 1 0 0 0 6 2 2 93 43 32
17% 6% 58% 16% 2% 11% [+] [+] 1] 14% 8% 31% 18% 16% 17%
Conservative 134 99 15 10 9 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 46 60 28
14% 74% 7% 14% 2% 3% o o o 4% 2% o 9% 23% 15%
Liberal Democrat 56 3 15 32 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 35 9 10
6% 2% 7% 46% <1% 1] [+] [+] 1] o 4% 18% 7% 3% 5%
Green Party 43 0 9 0 27 0 5 0 0 1 0 1 35 4 4
4% (1] 4% 1} 6% o 48% o o 3% o 7% 7% 2% 2%
UKIP 20 3 4 0 2 6 1 0 1 2 0 0 2 18 1
2% 3% 2% [+] <1% 78% 9% [+] 18% 5% 2% o <1% 7% <1%
RISE, the new Scottish coalition of pro-independence 11 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 3 1 2 0 3 2 5
socialists, including the Scottish Socialist Party 1% 1] 1] 0 <1% '] 19% '] 43% 1% 10% o <1% <1% 3%
Other 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 1 0
<1% [+] <1% [+] 1] 1] [+] [+] 34% o o 7% <1% <1% 1]
Don't Know 124 i3 27 8 42 1 2 0 0 17 13 0 56 29 39
13% 10% 12% 12% 10% 8% 17% o 5% 41% 66% 6% 11% 11% 21%
Who do you think you will vote |Base: Likely voters excluding undecided 803 120 187 58 393 7 8 [} 6 12 5 6 430 228 143
for with your regional vote? (813) (162) (192) (46) (354) (13) (18) (0) (4) (10) (6) (8) (461) (221) (128)
SNP 384 7 20 6 ESC 0 1 0 0 7 2 2 220 94 68
48% 6% 11% 11% 86% o 9% o o 59% 37% 37% 51% 41% 47%
Labour 157 9 123 11 10 1 0 0 0 2 0 1 87 43 27
19% 7% 66% 19% 3% 12% o o o 17% o 25% 20% 19% 19%
Conservative 133 99 15 10 9 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 46 59 28
17% 82% 8% 17% 2% 3% o 1] ] 5% 8% 1] 11% 26% 20%
Liberal Democrat 55 3 15 31 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 34 9 10
7% 2% 8% 54% 1% [*] [+] [+] 1] o 15% 21% 8% 4% 7%
Green Party 42 0 9 0 26 0 5 0 0 1 0 1 5 5 4
5% o 5% o 7% o 58% o ] 11% [+] 9% 8% 1% 3%
UKIP 18 3 4 0 2 6 1 0 1 1 0 0 2 16 1
2% 3% 2% o <1% 85% 11% o 19% 6% o o <1% 7% <1%
RISE, the new Scottish coalition of pro-independence 10 0 0 0 3 0 2 0 3 0 2 0 3 2 5
socialists, including the Scottish Socialist Party 1% (1] (1] '] <1% '] 23% '] 45% 2% 40% 1] <1% <1% 4%
Other 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 1 0
<1% ] <1% [+] o [*] [+] [+] 36% o o 8% <1% <1% o
Don’t Know 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
(] (] (] o o o o o o o o (] o o o




26/01/2016

Base: 1,053 Total Gender X Age SEG 2014 referendum: Should
(Scot) Scotland be an independent
country?

Male x 18- Male x 351 Male x : Female x | Female x | Female x | ABC1 C2DE 1 voted Ivoted | Idid not

34 54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ Yes No vote
Total 1053 156 173 176 158 182 207 82 98 452 560 41
(1053) (68) (213) (196) (165) (232) (179) (709) (344) (416) (596) (41)
How satisfied or dissatisfied Base: Scotland Only 1053 156 173 176 158 182 207 82 98 452 560 41
are you with the way the (1053) (68) (213) (196) (165) (232) (179) (709) (344) (416) (596) (41)
following leaders are doing Very satisfied 289 42 58 57 37 47 48 20 30 249 33 7
their jobs?...Nicola Sturgeon as 27% 27% 34% 33% 23% 26% 23% 24% 30% 55% 6% 7%
First Minister of Scotland and | Quite satisfied 271 49 41 27 45 57 51 23 23 128 136 7
SNP leader 26% 31% 24% 16% 29% 31% 25% 28% 24% 28% 24% 17%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 145 17 19 21 3z 20 85 10 15 40 100 4
14% 11% 11% 12% 21% 11% 17% 12% 15% 9% 18% 11%
Quite dissatisfied 113 14 16 19 14 25 25 10 10 18 92 3
11% 9% 9% 11% 9% 13% 12% 12% 10% 4% 16% 7%
Very dissatisfied 199 27 31 46 20 29 46 18 16 13 183 4
19% 17% 18% 26% 13% 16% 22% 22% 16% 3% 33% 9%
Don’t know 36 8 7 5 9 5 1 2 4 4 16 16
3% 5% 4% 3% 6% 3% <1% 2% 4% <1% 3% 39%
Net Positive 560 90 100 85 82 104 100 43 53 377 169 14
53% 58% 57% 48% 52% 57% 48% 52% 54% 83% 30% 34%
Net Negative 312 40 47 65 34 53 72 27 26 31 275 6
30% 26% 27% 37% 22% 29% 35% 33% 26% 7% 49% 16%
Positive - Negative 248 50 52 20 48 50 28 15 27 347 -106 8
24% 32% 30% 11% 30% 28% 4% 19% 28% 7% -19% 19%
Mean score 3.3 3.4 3.5 3.2 3.4 3.4 3.1 3.2 3.4 4.3 2.5 3.4
How satisfied or dissatisfied Base: Scotland Only 1053 156 173 176 158 182 207 82 98 452 560 41
are you with the way the (1053) (68) (213) (196) (165) (232) (179) (709) (344) (416) (596) (41)
following leaders are doing Very satisfied 61 1 7 21 6 8 18 6 4 10 51 0
their jobs?...Ruth Davidson as 6% <1% 4% 12% 4% 4% 9% 7% 4% 2% 9% <1%
Scottish Conservative leader  [Quite satisfied 171 22 25 27 19 32 46 18 11 30 137 4
16% 14% 14% 15% 12% 17% 22% 22% 11% 7% 24% 10%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 333 62 47 52 55 57 61 24 33 126 192 i35
32% 40% 27% 29% 35% 31% 29% 29% 34% 28% 34% 37%
Quite dissatisfied 131 29 21 18 19 16 29 9 13 97 33 1
12% 18% 12% 10% 12% 9% 14% 12% 13% 22% 6% 3%
Very dissatisfied 199 20 57 40 5 35 32 11 23 142 55} 2
19% 13% 33% 23% 10% 19% 15% 14% 23% 31% 10% 6%
Don’t know 158 22 17 18 44 35 22 14 13 47 93 18
15% 14% 10% 10% 28% 19% 10% 17% 14% 10% 17% 45%
Net Positive 232 23 32 48 25 40 64 24 i35 40 187 4
22% 15% 18% 27% 16% 22% 31% 29% 16% 9% 33% 10%
Net Negative 330 49 77 58 34 51 61 21 36 239 88 4
31% 31% 45% 33% 22% 28% 29% 25% 37% 53% 16% 9%
Positive - Negative -99 -26 -46 -10 -9 -11 3 3 -20 -199 99 1
-9% -17% -26% -6% -6% -6% 1% 4% -21% -44% 18% 2%
Mean score 2.7 2.7 2.4 2.8 2.8 2.7 2.9 3.0 2.5 2.2 3.2 2.9




26/01/2016

Base: 1,053 Total Did you vote in the May 2015 UK Parliamentary Election which led to a Conservative overall majority government? If so, | If that EU referendum was held
(Scot) who did you vote for? tomorrow, how would you vote?
Conservat: Labour Liberal SNP UKIP Green Plaid Other Did not Can't Iwas not| Forthe For the Don't
ive Democrat Party Cymru vote remembe ; eligible to| UK to UK to know
r vote remain in  leave the
=T e
Total 1053 141 230 71 474 10 14 4] 8 70 26 10 531 283 213
(1053) (189) (234) (58) (417) (16) (26) (0) (7) (64) (30) (12) (554) (272) (207)
How satisfied or dissatisfied Base: Scotland Only 1053 141 230 71 474 10 14 1] 8 70 26 10 531 283
are you with the way the (1053) (189) (234) (58) (417) (16) (26) (0) (7) (64) (30) (12) (554) (272)
following leaders are doing Very satisfied 289 2 15 3 260 0 1 0 0 6 0 3 185 59
their jobs?...Nicola Sturgeon as 7% 1% 6% 4% 55% o 6% o o 9% 1% 28% 35% 21%
First Minister of Scotland and | Quite satisfied 271 25 45 25 143 0 6 0 3 18 4 1 142 67
SNP leader 26% 18% 20% 35% 30% 0 47% 1] 40% 25% 17% 15% 27% 24%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 145 20 49 5 40 1 2 0 1 20 5 2 69 34
14% 14% 21% 7% 8% 6% 12% '] 16% 28% 20% 24% 13% 12%
Quite dissatisfied 113 25 41 13 19 0 1 0 1 5 6 2 55 32
11% 18% 18% 19% 4% 1] 10% [v] 14% 7% 22% 23% 10% 11%
Very dissatisfied 199 66 76 23 5 8 2 0 0 9 9 0 71 82
19% 47% 33% 32% 1% 88% 18% o o 12% 35% [+] 13% 29%
Don't know 36 2 4 3 6 1 1 0 2 13 1 1 9 10
3% 2% 2% 5% 1% 7% 8% o 30% 19% 5% 11% 2% 3%
Net Positive 560 27 60 27 403 0 7 0 E 24 5] 4 327 126
53% 19% 26% 38% 85% o 53% o 40% 34% 18% 43% 62% 45%
Net Negative 312 91 117 36 24 8 4 0 1 14 15 2 125 114
30% 65% 51% 51% 5% 88% 28% o 14% 20% 56% 23% 24% 40%
Positive - Negative 248 -64. -57 =€) 379 -8 E 0 2 10 -10 2 202 12
4% -46% -25% -12% 80% -88% 25% o 26% 14% -38% 20% 38% 4%
Mean score 3.3 2.1 2.5 2.6 4.4 1.1 3.2 3.4 3.1 2.2 3.5 3.6 3.0
How satisfied or dissatisfied Base: Scotland Only 1053 141 230 71 474 10 14 4] 8 70 26 10 531 283 213
are you with the way the (1053) (189) (234) (58) (417) (16) (26) (0) (7) (64) (30) (12) (554) (272) (207)
following leaders are doing Very satisfied 61 27 14 11 7 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 25 25 10
their jobs?...Ruth Davidson as 6% 19% 6% 15% 1% 6% 3% o o 3% 2% [+] 5% 9% 5%
Scottish Conservative leader  [Quite satisfied 171 52 41 22 38 1 5 0 0 6 5 1 84 46 39
16% 37% 18% 31% 8% 13% 34% o o 8% 18% 11% 16% 16% 18%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied E5S] 39 85 20 146 1 B 0 2 26 8 3 176 86 66
32% 28% 37% 28% 31% 7% 23% o 23% 36% 32% 35% 33% 30% 31%
Quite dissatisfied 131 9 21 6 89 3 1 0 0 2 0 1 74 44 11
12% 6% 9% 8% 19% 29% 5% o o 2% 1% 5% 14% 15% 5%
Very dissatisfied 199 5 25 2 144 1 1 0 4 7 0 1 106 55} 34
19% 4% 15% 2% 30% 13% 8% o 47% 9% [+] 14% 20% 20% 16%
Don't know 158 10 34 12 51 3 4 0 2 28 12 3 66 27 53
15% 7% 15% 16% 11% 32% 27% 1] 30% 40% 47% 34% 12% 9% 25%
Net Positive 232 78 =5 32 45 2 5 0 0 8 5] 1 109 72 49
22% 56% 24% 46% 9% 19% 37% o o 11% 19% 11% 21% 25% 23%
Net Negative 330 14 56 7 233 4 2 0 4 8 0 2 180 99 45
31% 10% 24% 10% 49% 42% 13% 1] 47% 12% 1% 20% 34% 35% 21%
Positive - Negative -99 64 =il 25 -188 -2 B 0 -4 0 5] =il -71 -27 4
-9% 46% <1% 36% -40% -23% 24% o -47% <1% 18% -8% -13% -10% 2%
Mean score 2.7 3.7 29 3.6 2.2 2.5 3.2 1.7 29 3.4 2.7 2.7 2.8 2.9




26/01/2016

Base: 1,053 Total Gender X Age SEG 2014 referendum: Should
(Scot) Scotland be an independent
country?

Male x 18- Male x 351 Male x : Female x | Female x | Female x | ABC1 C2DE 1 voted Ivoted | Idid not

34 54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+ Yes No vote
Total 1053 156 173 176 158 182 207 82 98 452 560 41
(1053) (68) (213) (196) (165) (232) (179) (709) (344) (416) (596) (41)
How satisfied or dissatisfied Base: Scotland Only 1053 156 173 176 158 182 207 82 98 452 560 41
are you with the way the (1053) (68) (213) (196) (165) (232) (179) (709) (344) (416) (596) (41)
following leaders are doing Very satisfied 24 3 4 7 3 3 4 2 2 8 14 2
their jobs?...Kezia Dugdale as 2% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 2% 6%
Scottish Labour leader Quite satisfied 160 10 23 30 25 30 42 12 15 38 118 4
15% 6% 13% 17% 16% 17% 20% 15% 15% 8% 21% 9%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 363 46 50 61 61 69 75 29 33 128 222 13
34% 30% 29% 34% 39% 38% 36% 35% 34% 28% 40% 31%
Quite dissatisfied 137 39 25 25 19 14 17 10 14 84 53 0
13% 25% 14% 14% 12% 8% 8% 12% 14% 19% 9% 1]
Very dissatisfied 178 27 49 39 9 24 29 14 16 137 36 5
17% 17% 28% 22% 6% 13% 14% 17% 17% 30% 6% 13%
Don’t know 191 31 21 15 42 42 40 15 18 56 117 17
18% 20% 12% 9% 26% 23% 19% 18% 18% 12% 21% 42%
Net Positive 184 13 27 37 28 33 46 14 17 46 132 6
17% 8% 16% 21% 17% 18% 22% 18% 17% 10% 24% 15%
Net Negative 315 66 74 64 28 38 46 24 30 221 89 5
30% 42% 43% 36% 17% 21% 22% 29% 31% 49% 16% 13%
Positive - Negative -131 -53 -46 -27 0 =5 0 -9 =113 -176 43 1
-12% -34% -27% -15% <1% -3% <1% -11% -13% -39% 8% 2%
Mean score 2.7 2.4 2.4 2.6 2.9 2.8 2.8 2.7 2.7 2.2 3.0 2.9
How satisfied or dissatisfied Base: Scotland Only 1053 156 173 176 158 182 207 82 98 452 560 41
are you with the way the (1053) (68) (213) (196) (165) (232) (179) (709) (344) (416) (596) (41)
following leaders are doing Very satisfied 20 3 1 10 3 4 0 2 2 7 13 0
their jobs?...Willie Rennie as 2% 2% <1% 5% 2% 2% 1] 2% 2% 2% 2% ]
Scottish Liberal Democrat Quite satisfied 94 15 12 15 8 16 28 9 8 30 62 2
leader 9% 10% 7% 8% 5% 9% 13% 11% 8% 7% 11% 6%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 431 51 69 69 65 77 101 29 44 157 258 16
41% 32% 40% 39% 41% 42% 49% 36% 45% 35% 46% 40%
Quite dissatisfied 116 29 12 30 16 12 17 11 9 66 50 0
11% 19% 7% 17% 10% 7% 8% 13% 9% 15% 9% 1]
Very dissatisfied 124 13 44 24 9 17 18 9 12 89 33 2
12% 8% 25% 13% 6% 9% 9% 11% 13% 20% 6% 5%
Don’t know 267 46 35 30 56 57 43 22 23 103 144 20
25% 29% 20% 17% 36% 31% 21% 27% 23% 23% 26% 50%
Net Positive 115 18 13 24 12 20 28 10 9 37 75 2
11% 12% 8% 14% 8% 11% 13% 13% 10% 8% 13% 6%
Net Negative 240 42 56 53 25 29 35 20 22 155 83 2
23% 27% 32% 30% 16% 16% 7% 24% 2% 34% 15% 5%
Positive - Negative -125 -24 -43 -29 =il3 -10 =7/ -9 -12 -118 -8 1
-12% -15% -25% -17% -8% -5% -3% -11% -12% -26% -1% 1%
Mean score 2.7 2.7 2.4 2.7 2.8 2.8 2.8 2.7 2.7 2.4 2.9 2.9




26/01/2016

Base: 1,053 Total Did you vote in the May 2015 UK Parliamentary Election which led to a Conservative overall majority government? If so, | If that EU referendum was held
(Scot) who did you vote for? tomorrow, how would you vote?
Conservat: Labour Liberal SNP UKIP Green Plaid Other Did not Can't Iwas not| Forthe For the Don't
ive Democrat Party Cymru vote remembe ; eligible to| UK to UK to know
r vote remain in  leave the
=T e
Total 1053 141 230 71 474 10 14 4] 8 70 26 10 531 283 213
(1053) (189) (234) (58) (417) (16) (26) (0) (7) (64) (30) (12) (554) (272) (207)
How satisfied or dissatisfied Base: Scotland Only 1053 141 230 71 474 10 14 4] 8 70 26 10 531 283 213
are you with the way the (1053) (189) (234) (58) (417) (16) (26) (0) (7) (64) (30) (12) (554) (272) (207)
following leaders are doing Very satisfied 24 3 15 0 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 9 2
their jobs?...Kezia Dugdale as 2% 2%, 7% o 1% (1] o o 0 (1] o o 2% 3% 1%
Scottish Labour leader Quite satisfied 160 22 75 18 32 1 1 0 0 7 2 1 82 43 34
15% 16% 32% 26% 7% 13% 10% [v] 5% 10% 8% 6% 15% 15% 16%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 363 63 74 35 146 4 4 0 1 24 8 3 170 110 76
34% 45% 32% 50% 31% 41% 30% o 19% 34% 29% 30% 32% 39% 36%
Quite dissatisfied 137 13 25 5 76 0 5 0 4 8 0 2 72 41 23
13% 9% 11% 7% 16% 1] 36% [v] 47% 12% o 20% 13% 15% 11%
Very dissatisfied 178 16 10 E 143 1 2 0 0 2 0 0 110 43 21
17% 11% 5% 4% 30% 14% 11% o o 3% 2% [+] 21% 15% 10%
Don't know 191 24 30 10 70 3 2 0 2 29 16 4 85 36 57
18% 17% 13% 13% 15% 32% 13% [+] 30% 41% 62% 44% 16% 13% 27%
Net Positive 184 25 90 18 38 1 1 0 0 7 2 1 94 52 36
17% 18% 39% 26% 8% 13% 10% o 5% 10% 8% 6% 18% 18% 17%
Net Negative 315 29 36 8 219 1 6 0 4 11 0 2 182 85 44
30% 20% 16% 11% 46% 14% 47% [+] 47% 15% 2% 20% 34% 30% 21%
Positive - Negative Ssit -4 54 11 -181 0 =5 0 =3 -4 2 =il -88 -32 -7
-12% -3% 23% 15% -38% <1% -37% o -42% -5% 6% -13% -17% -11% -4%
Mean score 2.7 29 3.3 3.1 2.2 2.8 2.4 2.4 29 3.1 2.8 2.6 2.7 2.8
How satisfied or dissatisfied Base: Scotland Only 1053 141 230 71 474 10 14 4] 8 70 26 10 531 283 213
are you with the way the (1053) (189) (234) (58) (417) (16) (26) (0) (7) (64) (30) (12) (554) (272) (207)
following leaders are doing Very satisfied 20 2 4 5 6 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 14 5 2
their jobs?...Willie Rennie as 2% 2% 2% 7% 1% o 19% o o 1] 1] [+] 3% 1% 1%
Scottish Liberal Democrat Quite satisfied 94 13 29 9 34 0 1 0 0 7 1 1 60 22 12
leader 9% 9% 13% 12% 7% 0 8% [\ 0 10% 3% 6% 11% 8% 6%
Neither satisfied nor dissatisfied 431 77 107 32 166 B 4 0 2 26 11 3 193 134 98
41% 55% 47% 45% 35% 28% 33% o 23% 36% 43% 34% 36% 47% 46%
Quite dissatisfied 116 13 28 7 64 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 66 36 14
11% 9% 12% 10% 14% 27% 7% 1] V] <1% '] 5% 12% 13% 7%
Very dissatisfied 124 7 13 2 93 1 2 0 0 6 0 1 73 36 11
12% 5% 5% 2% 20% 14% 11% o o 9% 1% 5% 14% 13% 5%
Don't know 267 28 49 17 111 3 3 0 6 32 14 5 123 53 75
25% 20% 21% 23% 23% 32% 22% o 77% 45% 53% 50% 23% 19% 35%
Net Positive 115 15 34 13 40 0 4 0 0 7 1 1 74 25 i3
11% 11% 15% 19% 9% o 27% o o 10% 3% 6% 14% 9% 7%
Net Negative 240 20 40 9 157 4 3 0 0 6 0 1 141 72 25
23% 4% 7% 12% 33% 40% 19% 1] V] 9% 1% 10% 27% 25% 12%
Positive - Negative -125 =5 -7 5 -117 -4 1 0 0 0 1 0 -67 -47 -11
-12% -3% -3% 7% -25% -40% 8% o o <1% 2% -4% -13% -16% =5%
Mean score 2.7 29 29 3.1 2.4 2.2 3.2 3.0 2.8 3.0 2.8 2.7 2.7 2.9




26/01/2016

Base: 2,087 Total (GB) Location Gender X Age SEG
Scotland i England Wales iEngland &|Male x 18- Male x 35 Male x | Female x ; Female x ;| Female x ABC1 C2DE
Wales 34 54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+
combined

Total 2087 180 1802 106 1907 303 358 354 302 365 406 1130 957
(2087)| (1053) (976) (58): (1034) (208) (393) (374) (316) (415) (381)| (1262) (825)]
If another UK Parliamentary Base: All Respondents 2087 180 1802 106 1907 303 358 354 302 365 406 1130 957
Election was held tomorrow, (2087)| (1053) (976) (58): (1034) (208) (393) (374) (316) (415) (381)| (1262) (825)]
how likely would you be to 10 - Certain To Vote 1250 126 1059 65 1123 152 216 251 135 213 283 717 533
vote? 60% 70% 59% 61% 59% 50% 61% 71% 45% 58% 70% 63% 56%
9 264 19 234 11 245 37 50 47 46 31 54 138 126
13% 10% 13% 10% 13% 12% 14% 13% 15% 9% 13% 12% 13%
8 162 8 147 7 154 23 27 19 36 29 29 93 69
8% 5% 8% 7% 8% 8% 7% 5% 12% 8% 7% 8% 7%
7 129 7 119 3 122 48 17 6 24 20 14 66 64
6% 4% 7% 3% 6% 16% 5% 2% 8% 6% 3% 6% 7%
6 87 6 76 5 82 15 24 7 19 19 4 42 45
4% 3% 4% 5% 4% 5% 7% 2% 6% 5% 1% 4% 5%
5 67 5 53 8 62 9 10 11 14 14 9 24 43
3% 3% 3% 8% 3% 3% 3% 3% 5% 4% 2% 2% 4%
4 i5 0 15 0 15 2 2 0 8 0 4 8 7
<1% <1% <1% ] <1% <1% <1% ] 2% <1% <1% <1% <1%
3 25 1 22 2 23 3 4 5 4 9 0 9 15
1% <1% 1% 2% 1% <1% 1% 1% 1% 3% [+] <1% 2%
2 21 2 17 2 19 5 4 0 8 4 0 9 12
1% <1% <1% 2% 1% 2% 1% ] 3% 1% <1% <1% 1%
1 - Certain Not To Vote 68 5 60 2 62 11 4 9 8 26 10 25 42
3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 7% 2% 2% 4%
Mean score 8.7, 9.0 8.7 8.6 8.7, 8.4 8.9 9.2 8.2 8.3 &2 8.9 8.5
Who would you vote for if a UK | Base: Likely voters 1675 153 1440 83 1522 211 293 317 217 272 365 947 728
Parliamentary Election took (1739) (914) (779) (46) (825) (153) (335), (342) (231) (332) (346)| (1093) (646)
place tomorrow? Conservative 57 26 522 22 545 il 100 128 53 77 160 364 206
34% 17% 36% 27% 36% 24% 34% 41% 24% 28% 44% 38% 0
Labour 449 28 390 31 420 89 83 57 84 78 57 244 205

27% 18% 27% 37% 28% 42% 28% 18% 39% 29% 16% 26%

UKIP 197 B 184 10 194 11 47 57 12 29 41 74

12% 2% 13% 12% 13% 5% 16% 18% 6% 11% 11% 8%

Liberal Democrat 93 7 86 0 86 19 13 18 6 12 25 68

6% 4% 6% ] 6% 9% 4% 6% 3% 4% 7% 7%

SNP 71 67 4 0 4 9 13 12 8 11 17 31

4% 4% <1% ] <1% 4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3%

Green 68! 2 63 3 66 10 10 8 20 11 9 40

4% 1% 4% 4% 4% 5% 3% 2% 9% 4% 2% 4%

Other 7 1 0 6 6 1 2 0 1 0 2 3

<1% <1% ] 7% <1% <1% <1% ] <1% 0 <1% <1%

Would not vote 2 0 2 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 2

<1% 0 <1% ] <1% <1% ] ] ] o o <1%

Don’t Know/ Not sure 197 17 171 9 181 16 26 35 31 47 43 113

12% 11% 12% 11% 12% 7% 9% 11% 14% 17% 12% 12%

Prefer not to say 22 2 18 2 20 3 0 2 0 6 10 8

1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% <1% <1% <1% 2% 3% <1%




26/01/2016

Base: 2,087 Total (GB)| Did you vote in the May 2015 UK Parliamentary Election which led to a Conservative overall majority government? If so, | If that EU referendum was held
who did you vote for? tomorrow, how would you vote?
Conservat: Labour Liberal SNP UKIP Green Plaid Other Did not Can't I was not| For the For the Don't
ive Democrat Party Cymru vote remembe i eligible to UK to UK to know
r vote remain in | leave the
the EU EU
Total 2087 695 570 147 86 236 71 8 15 196 39 26 856 839 337
(2087) (527) (536) (121) (421) (157) (63) (6) (18) (164) (49) (25) (965) (705) (370)
If another UK Parliamentary Base: All Respondents 2087 695 570 147 86 236 71 8 15 196 39 26 856 839 337
Election was held tomorrow, (2087) (527) (536) (121) (421) (157) (63) (6) (18) (164) (49) (25) (965) (705) (370)
how likely would you be to 10 - Certain To Vote 1250 449 363 95 63 175 50 5 11 23 11 4 507 562 181
vote? 60% 65% 64% 65% 74% 74% 71% 67% 74% 12% 27% 17% 59% 67% 54%
9 264 103 74 29 9 25 8 0 2 8 2 4 121 96 47
13% 15% 13% 20% 10% 11% 11% 1] 16% 4% 5% 15% 14% 11% 14%
8 162 69 38 9 4 8 6 0 1 19 8 0 70 62 30
8% 10% 7% 6% 5% 4% 9% o 9% 10% 19% <1% 8% 7% 9%
7 129 42 45 6 3 7 2 1 0 14 3 4 63 46 20
6% 6% 8% 4% 4% 3% 3% 17% <1% 7% 8% 14% 7% 5% 6%
6 87 15 33 2 4 5 0 0 0 21 6 2 46 28 13
4% 2% 6% 2% 4% 2% <1% 0 ] 11% 15% 7% 5% 3% 4%
5 67 9 9 5 1 10 2 1 0 20 8 2 21 22 24
3% 1% 2% 4% <1% 4% 3% 16% ] 10% 20% 8% 2% 3% 7%
4 i5 4 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 9 0 0 9 4 2
<1% <1% 0 ] <1% <1% ] 0 ] 5% [} [+] 1% <1% <1%
3 25 0 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 19 0 2 8 4 13
1% ] <1% ] <1% <1% ] ] ] 10% ] 7% <1% <1% 4%
2 21 0 4 0 0 0 2 0 0 12 0 2 10 2 6
1% 0 <1% ] <1% 0 3% 0 ] 6% <1% 8% 1% <1% 2%
1 - Certain Not To Vote 68! 5 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 51 2 6 1 13 2
3% <1% <1% ] <1% <1% ] ] <1% 26% 5% 25% <1% 2% <1%
Mean score 8.7, 9.2 9.1 9.3 9.4 9.3 9.2 8.7 9.6 4.8 7.3 5.4 8.9 9.1 8.5
Who would you vote for if a UK | Base: Likely voters 1675 621 475 133 77 208 64 5 15 50 20 8 698 720
Parliamentary Election took (1739) (480) (470) (111) (383) (139) (56) (4) (16) (43) (30) (7) (832) (612)
place tomorrow? Conservative 7 507 19 9 i, 23 0 0 0 10 2 0 210 263
34% 82% 4% 7% 1% 11% ] 0 1% 19% 10% <1% 30% 37%
Labour 449 17 356 26 3 11 13 1 3 14 0 4 258 138
27% 3% 75% 19% 4% 5% 21% 26% 17% 28% <1% 47% 37% 19%
UKIP 197 26 16 0 0 147 0 0 0 4 2 2 9 176
12% 4% 3% <1% <1% 71% ] ] ] 7% 9% 21% 1% 24%
Liberal Democrat 93 6 5 70 0 5 2 0 1 0 0 3 62 24
6% <1% 1% 3% <1% 2% 3% ] 8% <1% <1% 30% 9% 3%
SNP 71 0 4 3 63 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 42 16
4% <1% <1% 2% 82% ] <1% ] ] 2% 1% o 6% 2%
Green 68 12 4 2 1 2 41 1 0 5 0 0 42 13
4% 2% <1% 2% <1% <1% 64% 25% ] 11% <1% 1] 6% 2%
Other 7 0 2 0 1 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 1 2
<1% ] <1% ] 1% ] ] 49% 12% 0 o 0 <1% <1%
Would not vote 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
<1% <1% 0 ] ] ] ] ] ] ] o o o <1%
Don’t Know/ Not sure 197 44 66 22 8 20 8 0 7 16 6 0 72 81
12% 7% 14% 17% 11% 10% 12% ] 51% 32% 29% <1% 10% 11%
Prefer not to say 22 6 4 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 10 0 3 6
1% 1% <1% 0 <1% 0 0 0 10% <1% 49% o <1% <1%




26/01/2016

Base: 2,087 Total (GB) Location Gender X Age SEG
Scotland i England Wales iEngland &|Male x 18- Male x 35 Male x | Female x ; Female x ;| Female x ABC1 C2DE
Wales 34 54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+
combined

Total 2087 180 1802 106 1907 303 358 354 302 365 406 1130

(2087)| (1053) (976) (58): (1034) (208) (393) (374) (316) (415) (381)| (1262)

Who would you vote for if a UK | Base: Likely voters 1455 134 1248 72 1320 190 267 280 186 219 312 823
Parliamentary Election took i i (1504) (792) (672) (40) (712) (134) (303) (306) (193) (272) (296) (943) (561)
place tomorrow? Conservative 571 26 522 22 545 51 100 128 53 77 160 364 206
39% 19% 42% 31% 41% 27% 8% 46% 29% 35% 51% 44% 33%
Labour 449 28 390 31 420 89 83 57 84 78 57 244 205
31% 21% 31% 43% 32% 47% 31% 20% 45% 36% 18% 30% 32%
UKIP 197 B 184 10 194 11 47 57 12 29 41 74 123
14% 2% 15% 14% 15% 6% 18% 20% 7% 13% 13% 9% 19%
Liberal Democrat 93 7 86 0 86 19 13 18 6 12 25 68 25
6% 5% 7% ] 6% 10% 5% 6% 3% 5% 8% 8% 4%
SNP 71 67 4 0 4 9 13 12 8 11 17 31 40
5% 50% <1% o <1% 5% 5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 4% 6%
Green 68! 2 63 3 66 10 10 8 20 11 9 40 27
5% 2% 5% 4% 5% 5% 4% 3% 11% 5% 3% 5% 4%
Other 7 i, 0 6 6 i, 2 0 i, 0 2 3 4
<1% <1% ] 8% <1% <1% <1% ] <1% [} <1% <1% <1%
Would not vote 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
] 0 ] ] o ] ] ] o o o o o
Don’t Know/ Not sure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 ] ] 0 0 ] ] 0 o o 1] o
Prefer not to say 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
] ] ] o o o o o o o o o o
There will be a referendum on |Base: All Respondents 2087 180 1802 106 1907 303 358 354 302 365 406 1130 957
the UK’s membership of the EU (2087)| (1053):  (976) (58): (1034)| (208)! (393): (374);  (316). (415);  (381)| (1262).  (825)
sometime before the end of 10 - Certain To Vote 1257 122 1074 61 1135 157 225 266 120 204 285 716 541
2017 - how likely are you to 60% 68% 60% 58% 60% 52% 63% 75% 40% 56% 70% 63% 57%
vote in that referendum? 9 220 13 190 17 207 30 44 36 35 29 45 105 115
1% 7% 11% 16% 11% 10% 12% 10% 12% 8% 11% 9% 12%
8 190 14 168 8 176 35 35 26 31 30 33 118 72
9% 8% 9% 7% 9% 11% 10% 7% 10% 8% 8% 10% 8%
7 129 8 118 3 121 29 17 10 31 24 18 71 58
6% 5% 7% 3% 6% 9% 5% 3% 10% 7% 5% 6% 6%
6 101 7 87 7 94 25 16 6 26 23 5 51 50
5% 4% 5% 7% 5% 8% 4% 2% 8% 6% 1% 4% 5%
5 89! 8 77 4 81 7 5 6 35 24 11 28 61
4% 4% 4% 4% 4% 2% 2% 2% 12% 7% 3% 2% 6%
4 19! 1 16 2 18 5 3 0 8 2 0 8 11
<1% <1% <1% 2% <1% 2% <1% <1% 3% <1% [+] <1% 1%
3 9 1 8 0 8 4 2 0 1 2 0 6 2
<1% <1% <1% ] <1% 1% <1% ] <1% <1% 1] <1% <1%
2 19 1 18 0 18 0 6 0 6 7 0 6 13
<1% <1% 1% ] <1% ] 2% ] 2% 2% [+] <1% 1%
1 - Certain Not To Vote 54/ 4 46 4 50 11 4 5 8 20 7 21 33
3% 2% 3% 4% 3% 3% 1% 1% 3% 5% 2% 2% 3%
Mean score 8.7, 8.9 8.7 8.7 8.7, 8.4 9.0 9.4 7.9 8.3 9.2 8.9 8.5
If that referendum was held Base: Excluding ' Certain 2033 175 1756 102 1857 293 353 350 294 345 398 1109 924
tomorrow, how would you not to vote' (2040)) (1033) (951) (56): (1007) (202) (388) (369) (308) (397) (376)] (1243) (797).
vote? For the UK to remain in the EU 856 91 722 43 766 180 166 115 169 112 115 548 309
42% 52% 41% 43% 41% 61% 47% 33% 58% 32% 29% 49% 33%
For the UK to leave the EU 839 48 750 40 790 77 156 200 70 133 204 394 445
41% 28% 43% 40% 43% 26% 44% 57% 24% 38% 51% 36% 48%
Don’t know 887 36 283 18 301 36 32 35 54 101 80 167 170
17% 21% 16% 18% 16% 12% 9% 10% 18% 29% 20% 15% 18%




26/01/2016

Base: 2,087 Total (GB)| Did you vote in the May 2015 UK Parliamentary Election which led to a Conservative overall majority government? If so, | If that EU referendum was held
who did you vote for? tomorrow, how would you vote?
Conservat: Labour Liberal SNP UKIP Green Plaid Other Did not Can't I was not| For the For the Don't
ive Democrat Party Cymru vote remembe i eligible to UK to UK to know
r vote remain in | leave the
the EU EU
Total 2087 695 570 147 86 236 71 8 15 196 39 26 856 839 337
(2087) (527) (536) (121) (421) (157) (63) (6) (18) (164) (49) (25) (965) (705) (370)
Who would you vote for if a UK | Base: Likely voters 1455 568 406 110 69 188 56 5 6 34 4 8 623 632 200
Parliamentary Election took i i (1504) (436) (393) (93) (352) (127) (49) (4) (6) (29) (9) (6) (737) (546) (221)
place tomorrow? Conservative 77 507 19 9 1 23 0 0 0 10 2 0 210 263 98
39% 9% 5% 8% 1% 2% 0 o 4% 28% 46% <1% 34% 42% 49%
Labour 449 17 356 26 3 11 13 1 3 14 0 4 258 138 52
31% 3% 88% 23% 5% 6% 24% 26% 44% 42% 2% 48% 41% 22% 26%
UKIP 197 26 16 0 0 147 0 0 0 4 2 2 9 176 12
14% 5% 4% <1% <1% 78% ] ] ] 11% 41% 21% 1% 28% 6%
Liberal Democrat 93 6 5 70 0 5 2 0 1 0 0 3 62 24 7
6% 1% 1% 64% <1% 3% 4% 1] 21% <1% 3% 30% 10% 4% 4%
SNP 71 0 4 B 63 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 42 16 14
5% <1% <1% 3% 91% o <1% o o 2% 5% o 7% 2% 7%
Green 68 12 4 2 1 2 41 1 0 5 0 0 42 13 13
5% 2% <1% 2% <1% <1% 73% 25% ] 16% 4% [+] 7% 2% 7%
Other 7 0 2 0 i, 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 1 2 4
<1% 0 <1% ] 1% 0 0 49% 31% 0 o o <1% <1% 2%
Would not vote 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
] ] 0 ] ] o ] ] ] o o o o o o
Don’t Know/ Not sure 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
] 0 0 ] ] 0 0 ] ] 0 o o 1] o o
Prefer not to say 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
] ] ] ] o o o o o o o o o o o
There will be a referendum on |Base: All Respondents 2087 695 570 147 86 236 71 8 15 196 39 26 856 839 337
the UK’s membership of the EU (2087) (527) (536) (121) (421) (157) (63) (6) (18) (164) (49) (25) (965) (705) (370)
sometime before the end of 10 - Certain To Vote 1257 458 350 100 56 184 46 5 10 27 16 5 507 615 134
2017 - how likely are you to 60% 66% 61% 68% 65% 78% 65% 67% 70% 14% 41% 18% 59% 73% 40%
vote in that referendum? 9 220 76 66 22 7 17 9 0 1 12 4 6 109 73 38
1% 11% 12% 15% 8% 7% 13% ] 8% 6% 1% 1% 13% 9% 1%
8 190 69 62 7 8 17 6 0 i, 14 6 0 87 69 34
9% 10% 11% 5% 10% 7% 9% ] 9% 7% 15% o 10% 8% 10%
7 129 43 45 6 5 5 4 1 1 16 0 2 60 34 35
6% 6% 8% 4% 6% 2% 5% 17% 8% 8% <1% 7% 7% 4% 10%
6 101 30 26 7 4 7 2 0 0 20 4 0 45 27 29
5% 4% 4% 5% 5% 3% 3% ] <1% 10% 1% o 5% 3% 9%
5 89! 10 16 4 3 3 4 1 1 39 6 2 29 17 43
4% 1% 3% 3% 4% 1% 5% 16% 3% 20% 16% 8% 3% 2% 13%
4 19 2 3 0 1 3 0 0 0 8 0 2 11 0 8
<1% <1% <1% ] <1% 1% ] ] ] 4% [} 7% 1% <1% 2%
3 9 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 9
<1% ] <1% ] <1% ] <1% ] ] 3% <1% o <1% o 3%
2 19 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 13 0 4 8 4 8
<1% <1% 0 ] <1% ] ] ] ] 7% [} 14% <1% <1% 2%
1 - Certain Not To Vote 54/ 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 2 6 0 0 0
3% <1% 0 ] <1% ] ] ] <1% 21% 5% 23% o o o
Mean score 8.7, 9.2 9.0 o) 9.0 9.5 9.1 8.7 9.2 53 7.9 55 8.9 9.4 7.9
If that referendum was held Base: Excluding ' Certain 2033 690 570 147 85 236 71 8 15 155 38 20 856 839 337
tomorrow, how would you not to vote' (2040) (523) (536) (121) (419) (157) (63) (6) (17) (132) (48) (18) (965) (705) (370)
vote? For the UK to remain in the EU 856 251 322 86 49 19 B 6 5 54 13 14 856 0 0
42% 36% 56% 58% 58% 8% 52% 84% 37% 35% 35% 71% 100% o o
For the UK to leave the EU 839 330 167 38 20 196 14 1 3 53 11 4 0 839 0
41% 48% 29% 26% 23% 83% 20% 16% 18% 35% 30% 19% o 100% o
Don’t know 887 109 81 23 16 20 20 0 7 47 13 2 0 0 337
17% 16% 14% 16% 19% 9% 28% ] 46% 31% 34% 10% o o 100%




26/01/2016

Base: 2,087 Total (GB) Location Gender X Age SEG
Scotland i England Wales iEngland &|Male x 18- Male x 35 Male x | Female x ; Female x ;| Female x ABC1 C2DE
Wales 34 54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+
combined
Total 2087 180 1802 106 1907 303 358 354 302 365 406 1130 957
(2087)| (1053) (976) (58): (1034) (208) (393) (374) (316) (415) (381)| (1262) (825)]
If that referendum was held Base: Likely voters 1667 149 1433 85 1518 222 304 328 187 263 364 939 728
tomorrow, how would you (1716) (894) (775) (47) (822) (154) (338) (347) (210) (324) (343)| (1078) (638)
vote? For the UK to remain in the EU 704 81 587 37 623 145 133 109 116 97 105 464 240
42% 54% 41% 43% 41% 66% 44% 33% 62% 37% 29% 49% 33%
For the UK to leave the EU 757 44 674 39 713 58 148 192 49 116 194 355 402
45% 29% 47% 45% 47% 26% 49% 58% 26% 44% 3% 38% 5%
Don't know 206 24 172 10 182 18 23 27 22 50 65 120 86
12% 16% 12% 12% 12% 8% 8% 8% 12% 19% 18% 13% 12%
If that referendum was held Base: Likely voters 1461 125 1261 75 1336 203 281 301 165 213 298 819 642
tomorrow, how would you i i (1477) (753) (683) (41) (724) (140) (308) (311) (174) (263) (281) (923) (554)
vote? For the UK to remain in the EU 704 81 587 37 623 145 133 109 116 97 105 464 240
48% 65% 47% 49% 47% 71% 47% 36% 70% 45% 35% 57% 37%
For the UK to leave the EU 757 44 674 39 713 58 148 192 49 116 194 355 402
52% 35% 53% 51% 53% 29% 53% 64% 30% 55% 5% 43% 3%
Which of the following two Base: All Respondents 2087 180 1802 106 1907 303 358 354 302 365 406 1130
leaders would make you more (2087)) (1053) (976) (58): (1034) (208) (393) (374) (316) (415) (381)| (1262)
likely to vote Labour in a UK-  |Much more likely: 335 30 285 19 304 64 67 33 60 63 188
wide election? ...Jeremy 16% 17% 16% 18% 16% 21% 19% 9% 20% 17% 17%
Corbyn or Tony Blair A bit more likely 256 18 221 16 238 47 31 32 56 50 150
12% 10% 12% 16% 12% 15% 9% 9% 19% 14% 13%
No difference 852 86 713 52 766 91 127 167 110 158 414
41% 48% 40% 50% 40% 30% 36% 47% 36% 43% 37%
A bit more likely 288 25 255 8 263 50 45 46 51 45 174
14% 14% 14% 7% 14% 16% 13% 13% 17% 12% 15%
Much more likely 356 20 327 10 336 51 87 77 24 49 204
17% 11% 18% 9% 18% 17% 24% 22% 8% 13% 18%
Net More Jeremy Corbyn 591 49 507 35 542 111 98 65 116 113 338
28% 27% 28% 34% 28% 37% 27% 18% 38% 31% 30%
Net More Tony Blair 644 45 582 18 599 101 132 123 76 94 379
31% 25% 32% 17% 31% 33% 37% 35% 25% 26% 33%
Difference (First - Second) -53 4 -75 18 -57 10 -34 -58 40 19 -41
-3% 2% -4% 17% -3% 3% -10% -16% 13% 5% -7%. -4%
Mean score 3.0 3.1 2.9 3.3 3.0 3.1 2.8 2.7 3.3 3.1 2.9 2.9
Which of the following two Base: All Respondents 2087 180 1802 106 1907 303 358 354 302 365 406 1130
leaders would make you more (2087)) (1053) (976) (58): (1034) (208) (393) (374) (316) (415) (381)| (1262)
likely to vote Labour in a UK-  [Much more likely 258 24 214 20 234 56 53 26 48 43 33 147
wide election? ...Jeremy 12% 13% 12% 19% 12% 18% 15% 7% 16% 12% 8% 13%
Corbyn or Ed Miliband A bit more likely 279 24 234 21 255 67 47 21 52 44 47 151
13% 13% 13% 20% 13% 22% 13% 6% 17% 12% 12% 13%
No difference 973 94 838 41 879 101 131 197 131 181 231 508
47% 52% 47% 39% 46% 33% 37% 56% 43% 50% 57% 45%
A bit more likely 348 25 311 13 323 51 82 60 46 54 56 215
17% 14% 17% 12% 17% 17% 23% 17% 15% 15% 14% 19%
Much more likely 229 13 205 11 216 28 44 51 25 42 39 110
11% 7% 11% 10% 11% 9% 12% 14% 8% 12% 10% 10%
Net More Jeremy Corbyn 537 48 448 41 489 123 100 46 100 87 80 298
26% 27% 25% 39% 26% 41% 28% 13% 33% 24% 20% 26%
Net More Ed Miliband 577 38 515 24 539 79 127 111 71 96 94 325
28% 21% 29% 22% 28% 26% 35% 31% 23% 26% 23% 29%
Difference (First - Second) -40. 10 -67 17 -50 44 -27 -64 29 -9 -14 -27
-2% 6% -4% 16% -3% 15% -7% -18% 10% -2% -3% -2% -1%
Mean score 3.0 3.1 3.0 3.2 3.0 3.2 2.9 2.7 3.2 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0




26/01/2016

Base: 2,087 Total (GB)| Did you vote in the May 2015 UK Parliamentary Election which led to a Conservative overall majority government? If so, | If that EU referendum was held
who did you vote for? tomorrow, how would you vote?
Conservat: Labour Liberal SNP UKIP Green Plaid Other Did not Can't I was not| For the For the Don't
ive Democrat Party Cymru vote remembe i eligible to UK to UK to know
r vote remain in | leave the
the EU EU

Total 2087 695 570 147 86 236 71 8 15 196 39 26 856 839 337
(2087) (527) (536) (121) (421) (157) (63) (6) (18) (164) (49) (25) (965) (705) (370)
If that referendum was held Base: Likely voters 1667 603 478 129 71 217 61 5 13 53 27 10 704 757 206
tomorrow, how would you (1716) (468) (470) (111) (362) (146) (52) (4) (14) (47) (32) (10) (838) (639) (239)
vote? For the UK to remain in the EU 704 212 279 77 44 12 31 4 5 22 9 8 704 0 0
42% 35% 58% 60% 62% 6% 51% 76% 41% 42% 34% 82% 100% o o
For the UK to leave the EU 757 312 143 36 18 190 14 1 3 27 11 2 0 757 0
45% 52% 30% 28% 25% 7% 24% 24% 20% 50% 42% 17% ] 100% ]
Don't know 206 79 55 16 15 15 0 5 5 6 0 0 0 206
12% 13% 12% 13% 13% 7% 25% 0 39% 9% 24% <1% o o 100%
If that referendum was held Base: Likely voters 1461 524 422 113 62 202 46 5 8 49 20 10 704 757 o
tomorrow, how would you i i (1477) (404) (401) (92) (315) (136) (42) (4) (10) (41) (23) (9) (838) (639) (0)
vote? For the UK to remain in the EU 704 212 279 77 44 12 31 4 5 22 9 8 704 0 0
48% 40% 66% 68% 71% 6% 68% 76% 67% 46% 44% 83% 100% o o
For the UK to leave the EU 757 312 143 36 18 190 14 1 3 27 11 2 0 757 0
52% 60% 34% 32% 29% 94% 32% 24% 33% 54% 56% 17% o 100% o
Which of the following two Base: All Respondents 2087 695 570 147 86 236 71 8 15 196 39 26 856 839 337
leaders would make you more (2087) (527) (536) (121) (421) (157) (63) (6) (18) (164) (49) (25) (965) (705) (370)
likely to vote Labour in a UK-  |Much more likely 335 53 125 26 16 33 32 3 4 28 4 10 173 111 46
wide election? ...Jeremy 16% 8% 22% 18% 19% 14% 46% 34% 29% 14% 10% 40% 20% 13% 14%
Corbyn or Tony Blair A bit more likely 256 57 111 20 11 25 10 0 3 14 4 2 127 89 40
12% 8% 19% 13% 13% 10% 14% ] 18% 7% 11% 8% 15% 11% 12%
No difference 852 337 131 50 43 104 25 5 5 117 24 10 252 392 164
41% 49% 23% 34% 50% 44% 36% 66% 37% 60% 62% 37% 29% 47% 49%
A bit more likely 288 116 85 21 7 35 2 0 0 15 3 4 140 112 34
14% 17% 15% 14% 8% 15% 3% ] ] 8% 8% 14% 16% 13% 10%
Much more likely 356 132 118 30 8 38 2 0 2 22 4 0 166 135 54

17% 19% 21% 21% 9% 16% 3% 0 16% 11% 9% 1% 19% 16%

Net More Jeremy Corbyn 591 110 236 46 28 58 42 3 7 42 8 12 300 200

28% 16% 41% 31% 32% 25% 59% 34% 47% 21% 21% 48% 35% 24%

Net More Tony Blair 644 248 203 51 15 73 4 0 2 37 7 4 305 247

31% 36% 36% 35% 17% 31% 5% ] 16% 19% 17% 15% 36% 29%

Difference (First - Second) -53 -138 33 -6 13 -15 38 3 5 4 1 8 -6 -47
3% -20% 6% -4% 15% 6% 54% 34% 31% 2% 4% 33% <1% 6% <1%
Mean score 3.0 2.7 3.1 2.9 3.3 2.9 4.0 3.7 3.4 3.0 3.0 3.7 3.0 2.9 3.0
Which of the following two Base: All Respondents 2087 695 570 147 86 236 71 8 15 196 39 26 856 839 337
leaders would make you more (2087) (527) (536) (121) (421) (157) (63) (6) (18) (164) (49) (25) (965) (705) (370)
likely to vote Labour in a UK-  [Much more likely 258 43 95 17 13 25 28 1 4 21 2 8 125 98 30
wide election? ...Jeremy 12% 6% 17% 11% 16% 11% 40% 18% 29% 11% 5% 31% 15% 12% 9%
Corbyn or Ed Miliband A bit more likely 279 44 126 26 13 34 6 0 3 20 4 2 159 77 43
13% 6% 22% 18% 15% 14% 8% ] 18% 10% 11% 9% 19% 9% 13%
No difference 973 385 157 66 49 114 27 6 8 119 27 15 300 432 196

47% 55% 28% 45% 57% 48% 39% 82% 54% 61% 68% 59% 35% 52%

A bit more likely 348 141 101 28 6 37 5 0 0 23 6 0 161 139

17% 20% 18% 19% 7% 16% 8% ] ] 12% 16% <1% 19% 17%

Much more likely 229 81 91 9 4 26 4 0 0 13 0 0 112 92

11% 12% 16% 6% 5% 11% 5% ] ] 7% <1% [+] 13% 11%

Net More Jeremy Corbyn 537 87 221 43 26 59 34 1 7 41 6 10 284 175

26% 13% 39% 30% 31% 25% 48% 18% 46% 21% 16% 40% 33% 21%

Net More Ed Miliband 577 223 192 38 11 63 9 0 0 36 6 0 273 232
28% 32% 34% 26% 13% 27% 13% 0 0 18% 16% <1% 32% 28% 20%,
Difference (First - Second) -40. -136 29 6 16 -4 25 1 7 5 0 10 10 -57 6
2% -20% 5% 4% 18% -2% 35% 18% 46% 3% <1% 40% 1% =7% 2%
Mean score 3.0 2.7 3.1 3.1 3.3 3.0 3.7 3.4 3.8 3.1 3.0 3.7 3.0 2.9 3.0




26/01/2016

Base: 2,087 Total (GB) Location Gender X Age SEG
Scotland i England Wales iEngland &|Male x 18- Male x 35 Male x | Female x ; Female x ;| Female x ABC1 C2DE
Wales 34 54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+
combined
Total 2087 180 1802 106 1907 303 358 354 302 365 406 1130
(2087)| (1053) (976) (58): (1034) (208) (393) (374) (316) (415) (381)| (1262)
Which of the following two Base: All Respondents 2087 180 1802 106 1907 303 358 354 302 365 406 1130
leaders would make you more (2087)| (1053) (976) (58): (1034) (208) (393) (374) (316) (415) (381)| (1262)
likely to vote Labour in a UK-  |Much more likely 233 18 201 14 215 48 54 20 47 41 23 132
wide election? ...Jeremy 11% 10% 11% 14% 11% 16% 15% 6% 15% 11% 6% 12%
Corbyn or Hilary Benn A bit more likely 186 21 150 14 164 50 33 18 41 24 21 106
9% 12% 8% 13% 9% 16% 9% 5% 13% 7% 5% 9%
No difference 889 91 763 36 798 114 132 126 156 189 171 446
43% 50% 42% 34% 42% 38% 37% 6% 52% 52% 42% 39%
A bit more likely 372 23 329 19 348 46 74 72 42 56 83 200
18% 13% 18% 18% 18% 15% 21% 20% 14% 15% 20% 18%
Much more likely 408 26 B850 23 382 45 65 118 16 55 108 247
20% 15% 20% 22% 20% 15% 18% 33% 5% 15% 27% 22%
Net More Jeremy Corbyn 419 39 351 28 379 98 87 38 87 65 43 237
20% 22% 19% 27% 20% 32% 24% 11% 29% 18% 11% 21%
Net More Hilary Benn 779 50 688 42 730 91 139 190 58 110 191 448
37% 28% 38% 39% 38% 30% 39% 54% 19% 30% 47% 40%
Difference (First - Second) -361 -10 -337 -13 -351 7 -52 -152 29 -45 -148 -210
-17% -6% -19% -13% -18% 2% -14% -43% 10% -12% -36% -19%
Mean score 2.7 29 2.7 2.8 2.7 3.0 2.8 2.3 3.2 2.8 2.4 2.7
Which of the following two Base: All Respondents 2087 180 1802 106 1907 303 358 354 302 365 406 1130 957
leaders would make you more (2087)) (1053) (976) (58): (1034) (208) (393) (374) (316) (415) (381)| (1262) (825)]
likely to vote Labour in a UK-  |Much more likely: 245 19 211 15 226 53 54 22 49 41 26 144 101
wide election? ...Jeremy 12% 11% 12% 14% 12% 17% 15% 6% 16% 11% 6% 13% 11%
Corbyn or Dan Jarvis A bit more likely 207 20 179 8 188 53 27 19 50 31 28 111 96
10% 11% 10% 8% 10% 17% 7% 5% 16% 9% 7% 10% 10%
No difference 1205 114 1028 63 1091 140 177 222 173 228 265 647 558
58% 63% 57% 59% 57% 46% 49% 63% 57% 63% 65% 57% 58%
A bit more likely 259 17 228 15 243 32 64 54 18 44 48 139 120
12% 9% 13% 14% 13% 11% 18% 15% 6% 12% 12% 12% 13%
Much more likely 7, 10 156 4 160 26 36 38 L, 21 39 89 82
8% 6% 9% 4% 8% 8% 10% 11% 4% 6% 10% 8% 9%
Net More Jeremy Corbyn 452 39 390 23 413 106 81 41 98 72 54 255 197
22% 22% 22% 22% 22% 35% 23% 12% 33% 20% 13% 23% 21%
Net More Dan Jarvis 430 27 384 19 403 57 100 92 30 65 87 228 202
21% 15% 21% 18% 21% 19% 28% 26% 10% 18% 21% 20% 21%
Difference (First - Second) 22 12 6 4 10 48 -19 -51 69 7 -33 27 -5
1% 7% <1% 4% <1% 16% -5% -14% 23% 2% -8%. 2% <1%
Mean score 3.0 3.1 3.0 3.1 3.0 3.2 3.0 2.8 3.4 3.1 2.9 3.1 3.0




26/01/2016

Base: 2,087 Total (GB)| Did you vote in the May 2015 UK Parliamentary Election which led to a Conservative overall majority government? If so, | If that EU referendum was held
who did you vote for? tomorrow, how would you vote?
Conservat: Labour Liberal SNP UKIP Green Plaid Other Did not Can't I was not| For the For the Don't
ive Democrat Party Cymru vote remembe i eligible to UK to UK to know
r vote remain in | leave the
the EU EU
Total 2087 695 570 147 86 236 71 8 15 196 39 26 856 839 337
(2087) (527) (536) (121) (421) (157) (63) (6) (18) (164) (49) (25) (965) (705) (370)
Which of the following two Base: All Respondents 2087 695 570 147 86 236 71 8 15 196 39 26 856 839 337
leaders would make you more (2087) (527) (536) (121) (421) (157) (63) (6) (18) (164) (49) (25) (965) (705) (370)
likely to vote Labour in a UK-  [Much more likely 233 28 107 10 10 15 30 1 8 20 2 8 124 72 B2
wide election? ...Jeremy 11% 4% 19% 7% 11% 6% 42% 18% 20% 10% 5% 31% 14% 9% 9%
Corbyn or Hilary Benn A bit more likely 186 30 91 5 12 22 3 1 0 15 2 6 109 48 26
9% 4% 16% 3% 14% 9% 4% 17% <1% 8% 5% 23% 13% 6% 8%
No difference 889 294 173 64 45 110 30 4 9 125 29 6 313 353 178
43% 42% 0% 43% 53% 47% 43% 49% 63% 64% 74% 23% 37% 42% 53%
A bit more likely 372 159 104 29 10 31 6 0 1 22 4 6 154 163 53
18% 23% 18% 20% 12% 13% 8% 1] 8% 11% 11% 22% 18% 19% 16%
Much more likely 408 185 95 39 9 59 2 1 1 14 2 0 156 203 49
20% 27% 17% 27% 10% 25% 3% 17% 8% 7% 5% 1% 18% 24% 14%
Net More Jeremy Corbyn 419 57 198 15 22 36 32 3 3 35 4 14 233 120 58
20% 8% 35% 10% 25% 15% 46% 34% 21% 18% 10% 54% 27% 14% 17%
Net More Hilary Benn 779 344 199 68 19 90 8 i, 2 36 6 6 310 365 101
37% 49% 35% 47% 22% 38% 11% 17% 16% 18% 16% 23% 36% 44% 30%
Difference (First - Second) -361 -286 -1 -54 3 -54 25 1 1 -1 -3 8 =77 -245 -43
-17% -41% <1% -37%, 4% -23% 35% 18% 5% <1% -6% 31% 9% =29% -13%
Mean score 2.7 2.4 3.0 2.4 3.1 2.6 3.7 3.2 3.2 3.0 29 3.6 29 2.6 2.8
Which of the following two Base: All Respondents 2087 695 570 147 86 236 71 8 15 196 39 26 856 839 337
leaders would make you more (2087) (527) (536) (121) (421) (157) (63) (6) (18) (164) (49) (25) (965) (705) (370)
likely to vote Labour in a UK-  [Much more likely 245 33 100 14 11 21 32 0 2 22 2 8 129 81 30
wide election? ...Jeremy 12% 5% 18% 10% 13% 9% 45% ] 12% 11% 5% 31% 15% 10% 9%
Corbyn or Dan Jarvis A bit more likely 207 45 92 9 10 18 2 1 0 17 7 4 130 52 25
10% 6% 16% 6% 12% 8% 3% 18% <1% 9% 18% 16% 15% 6% 7%
No difference 1205 428 253 90 56 146 32 5 12 141 27 13 423 505 230
58% 62% 44% 62% 66% 62% 46% 66% 79% 72% 70% 52% 49% 60% 68%
A bit more likely 259 106 72 25 4 29 4 1 1 14 2 0 99 124 35
12% 15% 13% 17% 5% 12% 6% 17% 8% 7% 6% 1% 12% 15% 10%
Much more likely 171 83 52 8 4 21 0 0 0 2 0 0 75 77 18
8% 12% 9% 6% 5% 9% <1% ] ] 1% <1% o 9% 9% 5%
Net More Jeremy Corbyn 452 78 193 23 21 40 34 1 2 39 9 12 259 134 54
22% 11% 34% 16% 25% 17% 48% 18% 13% 20% 23% 47% 30% 16% 16%
Net More Dan Jarvis 430 189 124 56 8 50 4 1 1 17 3 0 174 201 53
21% 27% 22% 22% 10% 21% 6% 17% 8% 8% 7% 1% 20% 24% 16%
Difference (First - Second) 22 -111 68 -9 13 -10 30 0 1 22 7 12 84 -67 1
1% -16% 12% -6% 15% -4% 42% <1% 5% 11% 17% 46% 10% -8% <1%
Mean score 3.0 2.8 3.2 3.0 3.2 3.0 3.9 3.0 3.2 3.2 3.2 3.8 3.2 2.9 3.0




26/01/2016

Base: 2,087 Total (GB) Location Gender X Age SEG
Scotland i England Wales iEngland &|Male x 18- Male x 35 Male x | Female x ; Female x ;| Female x ABC1 C2DE
Wales 34 54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+
combined
Total 2087 180 1802 106 1907 303 358 354 302 365 406 1130
(2087)| (1053) (976) (58): (1034) (208) (393) (374) (316) (415) (381)| (1262)
Which of the following two Base: All Respondents 2087 180 1802 106 1907 303 358 354 302 365 406 1130
leaders would make you more (2087)| (1053) (976) (58): (1034) (208) (393) (374) (316) (415) (381)| (1262)
likely to vote Labour in a UK-  |Much more likely 240 12 212 16 228 40 35 23 45 49 48 133
wide election? ...Ed Miliband or 11% 7% 12% 15% 12% 13% 10% 7% 15% 13% 12% 12%
Tony Blair A bit more likely 324 29 285 10 295 46 53 54 62 52 58 180
16% 16% 16% 10% 15% 15% 15% 5% 21% 14% 14% 16%
No difference 942 100 782 59 842 100 139 181 122 188 211 473
45% 56% 43% 56% 44% 33% 39% 51% 41% 52% 52% 42%
A bit more likely 307 20 277 9 286 59 59 42 62 43 41 193
15% 11% 15% 9% 15% 19% 16% 12% 21% 12% 10% 17%
Much more likely 274 18 245 11 256 58 71 54 10 B2 48 151
13% 10% 14% 11% 13% 19% 20% 15% 3% 9% 12% 13%
Net More Ed Miliband 564 41 497 26 523 86 88 77 107 101 105 314
27% 23% 28% 24% 27% 28% 25% 22% 36% 28% 26% 28%
Net More Tony Blair 581 39/ 522 20 543 117 130 97 72 75 89 344
28% 21% 29% 19% 28% 39% 36% 27% 24% 21% 22% 30%
Difference (First - Second) -17 3 -25 5 -20 -31 -42 -20 35 25 16 -30
<1% 2% -1% 5% -1% -10% -12% -6% 12% 7% 4% -3%
Mean score 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.1 3.0 2.8 2.8 2.9 3.2 3.1 3.0 3.0
Which of the following two Base: All Respondents 2087 180 1802 106 1907 303 358 354 302 365 406 1130 957
leaders would make you more (2087)| (1053).  (976) (58): (1034)| (208); (393)! (374). (316); (415)} (381)| (1262)  (825)
likely to vote Labour in a UK-  |Much more likely: 125 7 113 5 118 20 28 11 28 20 17 74 51
wide election? ...Ed Miliband or 6% 4% 6% 4% 6% 7% 8% 3% 9% 5% 4% 7% 5%
Hilary Benn A bit more likely 220 19 195 5 200 61 48 15 50 32 14 125 94
11% 11% 11% 5% 10% 20% 13% 4% 17% 9% 3% 11% 10%
No difference 1011 102 853 55 908 129 162 154 172 208 186 513 498
48% 57% 47% 52% 48% 42% 45% 44% 57% 57% 46% 45% 52%
A bit more likely 383 31 333 19 352 56 54 83 32 64 93 215 168
18% 17% 18% 18% 18% 18% 15% 24% 11% 18% 23% 19% 18%
Much more likely 349 20 307 22 329 38 65 91 19 41 95 204 145
17% 11% 17% 21% 17% 12% 18% 26% 6% 11% 23% 18% 15%
Net More Ed Miliband 344 27 308 10 318 81 76 26 78 51 31 199 145
17% 15% 17% 9% 17% 27% 21% 7% 26% 14% 8% 18% 15%
Net More Hilary Benn 732 51 640 41 681 93 120 174 51 106 188 419 313
35% 28% 36% 39% 36% 31% 33% 49% 17% 29% 46% 37% 33%
Difference (First - Second) -388 -24 -332 -31 -363 -12 -43 -148 27 -54 -157 -220 -168
-19% -13% -18% -29% -19% -4% -12% -42% 9% -15% -39% -19% -18%
Mean score 2.7 2.8 2.7 2.5 2.7 29 2.8 2.4 3.1 2.8 2.4 2.7 2.7




26/01/2016

Base: 2,087 Total (GB)| Did you vote in the May 2015 UK Parliamentary Election which led to a Conservative overall majority government? If so, | If that EU referendum was held
who did you vote for? tomorrow, how would you vote?
Conservat: Labour Liberal SNP UKIP Green Plaid Other Did not Can't I was not| For the For the Don't
ive Democrat Party Cymru vote remembe i eligible to UK to UK to know
r vote remain in | leave the
the EU EU
Total 2087 695 570 147 86 236 71 8 15 196 39 26 856 839 337
(2087) (527) (536) (121) (421) (157) (63) (6) (18) (164) (49) (25) (965) (705) (370)
Which of the following two Base: All Respondents 2087 695 570 147 86 236 71 8 15 196 39 26 856 839 337
leaders would make you more (2087) (527) (536) (121) (421) (157) (63) (6) (18) (164) (49) (25) (965) (705) (370)
likely to vote Labour in a UK-  |Much more likely 240 59 98 18 5 24 10 3 1 13 4 6 133 86 17
wide election? ...Ed Miliband or 11% 8% 17% 12% 6% 10% 13% 34% 8% 7% 11% 25% 15% 10% 5%
Tony Blair A bit more likely 324 72 136 17 13 38 17 0 1 22 3 5 140 127 54
16% 10% 4% 12% 5% 16% 24% 1] 9% 11% 7% 21% 16% 15% 16%
No difference 942 B850 148 56 54 123 32 5 9 122 22 12 282 418 194
45% 52% 26% 38% 3% 52% 45% 66% 58% 62% 57% 45% 33% 50% 57%
A bit more likely 307 123 79 24 7 24 10 0 3 28 8 2 161 102 43
15% 18% 14% 16% 8% 10% 15% 1] 17% 14% 20% 8% 19% 12% 13%
Much more likely 274 82 110 32 7 26 2 0 1 12 2 0 141 105 29
13% 12% 19% 22% 8% 11% 3% ] 8% 6% 5% 2% 16% 12% 9%
Net More Ed Miliband 564 131 234 35 18 62 26 3 2 35 7 12 272 213 71
27% 19% 41% 24% 21% 26% 37% 34% 17% 18% 18% 46% 32% 25% 21%
Net More Tony Blair 581 205 189 56 14 50 13 0 4 40 10 2 302 207 72
28% 29% 33% 38% 16% 21% 18% [ 25% 20% 26% 9% 35% 25% 21%
Difference (First - Second) -17 -73 45 -21 4 12 14 3 -1 -5 -3 9 -29 6 -1
<1% -11% 8% -14% 5% 5% 20% 34% -8% 2% -8% 36% =3% <1% <1%
Mean score 3.0 2.9 3.1 2.8 3.0 3.0 3.3 3.7 2.9 3.0 3.0 3.6 3.0 3.0 3.0
Which of the following two Base: All Respondents 2087 695 570 147 86 236 71 8 15 196 39 26 856 839 337
leaders would make you more (2087) (527) (536) (121) (421) (157) (63) (6) (18) (164) (49) (25) (965) (705) (370)
likely to vote Labour in a UK-  |Much more likely 125 26 66 9 1 7 2 3 0 11 0 0 81 37 5
wide election? ...Ed Miliband or 6% 4% 12% 6% 1% 3% 3% 34% ] 6% o o 10% 4% 1%
Hilary Benn A bit more likely 220 52 81 13 8 20 14 0 1 21 1 8 119 64 33
11% 8% 14% 9% 9% 8% 20% ] 8% 11% 2% 30% 14% 8% 10%
No difference 1011 329 216 59/ 56 115 40 4 7 141 B2 12 857 394 213
48% 47% 38% 40% 65% 49% 57% 49% 50% 72% 80% 46% 42% 47% 63%
A bit more likely 383 152 116 32 9 39 10 0 4 13 3 4 164 160 57
18% 22% 20% 22% 11% 17% 14% ] 26% 7% 8% 16% 19% 19% 17%
Much more likely 349 135 91 B8} 11 55 4 1 2 10 4 2 135 184 30
17% 19% 16% 22% 13% 23% 6% 17% 16% 5% 9% 8% 16% 22% 9%
Net More Ed Miliband 344 79 147 22 9 27 17 3 1 32 1 8 200 101 38
17% 11% 26% 15% 11% 11% 24% 34% 8% 16% 2% 30% 23% 12% 11%
Net More Hilary Benn 732 287 207 65 20 94 14 1 6 23 7 6 300 344 87
35% 41% 36% 45% 24% 40% 19% 17% 42% 129% 18% 24% 35% 41% 26%,
Difference (First - Second) -388 -209 -60 -43 -11 -68 3 1 -5 9 -6 1 -99 -243 -49
-19% -30% -11% -29% -13% -29% 4% 18% -34% 5% -16% 5% -12% -29% -15%
Mean score 2.7 2.5 2.8 2.5 2.8 2.5 3.0 3.4 2.5 3.1 2.7 3.0 2.8 2.5 2.8




26/01/2016

Base: 2,087 Total (GB) Location Gender X Age SEG
Scotland i England Wales iEngland &|Male x 18- Male x 35 Male x | Female x ; Female x ;| Female x ABC1 C2DE
Wales 34 54 55+ 18-34 35-54 55+
combined

Total 2087 180 1802 106 1907 303 358 354 302 365 406 1130 957
(2087)| (1053):  (976) (58); (1034)| (208): (393): (374). (316).  (415)  (381)| (1262);  (825)
Which of the following two Base: All Respondents 2087 180 1802 106 1907 303 358 354 302 365 406 1130 957
leaders would make you more (2087)| (1053):  (976) (58); (1034)| (208): (393): (374). (316) (415)  (381)| (1262);  (825)
likely to vote Labour in a UK-  [Much more likely 187, 11 170 6 176 50 42 26 14 26 29 114 73
wide election? ...Tony Blair or 9% 6% 9% 5% 9% 16% 12% 7% 5% 7% 7% 10% 8%
Hilary Benn A bit more likely 245 16 220 9 229 44 51 25 54 41 30 138 107
12% 9% 12% 9% 12% 14% 14% 7% 18% 11% 7% 2% 11%
No difference 867 96 718 53 771 123 149 137 147 159 152 435 432
42% 53% 40% 51% 40% 41% 42% 39% 49% 44% 37% 38% 45%
A bit more likely 408 33 359 16 375 53 53 82 59 75 87 234 174
20% 18% 20% 15% 20% 17% 15% 23% 19% 20% 21% 21% 18%
Much more likely 380 25 334 21 356 34 62 85 27 63 108 210 171
18% 14% 19% 20% 19% 11% 17% 24% 9% 17% 27% 19% 18%
Net More Tony Blair 432 27 390 15 405 93 93 51 68 67 59 252 180
21% 15% 22% 14% 21% 31% 26% 14% 23% 18% 15% 22% 19%
Net More Hilary Benn 788 57 694 37 731 87 116 167 86 138 195 443 345
38% 32% 38% 35% 38% 29% 32% 47% 29% 38% 48% 39% 36%
Difference (First - Second) -356 -31 -303 -23 -326 7 -23 -116 -18 -71 -136 -191 -166
-17% -17% -17% -21% -17% 2% -6% -33% -6% -19% -33% -17% -17%
Mean score 2.7 2.8 2.7 2.6 2.7 3.1 2.9 2.5 2.9 2.7 2.5 2.7 2.7
Do you think Jeremy Corbyn | Base: All Respondents 2087 180 1802 106 1907 303 358 354 302 365 406 1130 957
allowing Labour MPs a free (2087)| (1053):  (976) (58): (1034)| ~(208): (393): (374)  (316): (415); (381)| (1262):  (825)
vote over air strikes in Syria is |Strong leadership 809 62 691 56 747 150 151 113 123 146 126 477 332

a sign of strong or weak 39% 35% 38% 53% 39% 0% 42% 32% 41% 40% 31% 42%

leadership? Weak leadership 513 49 446 18 464 59 99 128 73 55 99 298

25% 27% 25% 17% 24% 19% 28% 36% 24% 15% 24% 26%
Don’t Know/ No opinion 764 69 664 31 696 94 107 113 106 163 182 355 409
37% 38% 37% 30% 36% 31% 30% 32% 35% 45% 45% 31% 43%
Do you think David Cameron |Base: All Respondents 2087 180 1802 106 1907 303 358 354 302 365 406 1130 957
allowing government ministers (2087)| (1053):  (976) (58): (1034)| ~(208): (393)! (374).  (316): (415)i (381)| (1262):  (825)
to campaign for either side Strong leadership 990 64 874 53 926 152 173 182 123 152 209 603 387
leading up to the EU 47% 36% 48% 50% 49% 50% 48% 51% 41% 42% 51% 3% 40%
referendum is a sign of strong | weak leadership 448 46 380 22 402 64 88 88 76 62 70 225 223
or weak leadership? 21% 26% 21% 21% 21% 1% 25% 25% 25% 17% 17% 20% 23%
Don’t Know/ No opinion 649 70 548 31 579 88 96 84 102 151 127 302 347
31% 39% 30% 29% 30% 29% 27% 24% 34% 41% 31% 27% 36%




26/01/2016

Base: 2,087 Total (GB)| Did you vote in the May 2015 UK Parliamentary Election which led to a Conservative overall majority government? If so, | If that EU referendum was held
who did you vote for? tomorrow, how would you vote?
Conservat: Labour Liberal SNP UKIP Green Plaid Other Did not Can't I was not| For the For the Don't
ive Democrat Party Cymru vote remembe i eligible to UK to UK to know
r vote remain in | leave the
the EU EU
Total 2087 695 570 147 86 236 71 8 15 196 39 26 856 839 337
(2087) (527) (536) (121) (421) (157) (63) (6) (18) (164) (49) (25) (965) (705) (370)
Which of the following two Base: All Respondents 2087 695 570 147 86 236 71 8 15 196 39 26 856 839 337
leaders would make you more (2087) (527) (536) (121) (421) (157) (63) (6) (18) (164) (49) (25) (965) (705) (370)
likely to vote Labour in a UK-  [Much more likely 187 50 83 i 5 25 2 0 0 6 0 0 110 54 22
wide election? ...Tony Blair or 9% 7% 15% 11% 5% 11% 3% o o 3% <1% o 13% 6% 7%
Hilary Benn A bit more likely 245 73 91 22 5 20 2 1 0 29 1 2 110 92 41
12% 10% 16% 15% 6% 8% 2% 16% <1% 5% 2% 8% 13% 11% 12%
No difference 867 292 176 38 =3 99 37 4 9 121 30 9 312 326 183
42% 42% 31% 26% 62% 42% 52% 51% 58% 61% 75% 36% 36% 39% 54%
A bit more likely 408 141 105 41 14 36 20 1 2 33 3 10 188 157 60
20% 20% 18% 28% 17% 15% 29% 17% 16% 17% 7% 40% 22% 19% 18%
Much more likely 380 139 115 30 8 55 10 1 4 8 6 4 137 210 31
18% 20% 20% 20% 10% 23% 14% 17% 25% 4% 16% 16% 16% 25% 9%
Net More Tony Blair 432 123 174 38 10 45 4 1 0 34 1 2 220 146 63
21% 18% 31% 26% 12% 19% 5% 16% <1% 17% 2% 8% 26% 17% 19%
Net More Hilary Benn 788 280 220 71 23 92 30 8 6 41 9 14 324 367 91
38% 40% 39% 48% 26% 39% 42% 33% 41% 21% 23% 56% 38% 44% 27%
Difference (First - Second) -356 -157 -46 -33 -13 -46 -26 -1 -6 -7 -8 -12 -104 -220 -28
-17% -23% -8% -23% -15% -20% -37% -17% -41% -4% -21% -48% -12% -26% -8%
Mean score 2.7 2.6 29 2.7 2.8 2.7 2.5 2.7 2.3 29 2.6 2.4 2.8 2.6 29
Do you think Jeremy Corbyn Base: All Respondents 2087 695 570 147 86 236 71 8 15 196 39 26 856 839 337
allowing Labour MPs a free (2087) (527) (536) (121) (421) (157) (63) (6) (18) (164) (49) (25) (965) (705) (370)
vote over air strikes in Syria is |Strong leadership 809 197 284 68 31 92 41 4 7 64 9 12 412 290 98
a sign of strong or weak 39% 28% 50% 46% 37% 39% 58% 50% 50% 33% 23% 48% 48% 35%
leadership? Weak leadership 513 236 115 31 29 54 7 3 0 29 6 4 195 253
25% 34% 20% 21% 34% 23% 11% 33% ] 15% 15% 14% 23% 30%
Don’t Know/ No opinion 764 262 171 48 25 90 22 1 7 103 25 10 250 296 183
37% 38% 30% 33% 29% 38% 31% 17% 50% 53% 63% 38% 29% 35% 54%
Do you think David Cameron Base: All Respondents 2087 695 570 147 86 236 71 8 15 196 39 26 856 839 337
allowing government ministers (2087) (527) (536) (121) (421) (157) (63) (6) (18) (164) (49) (25) (965) (705) (370)
to campaign for either side Strong leadership 990 500 202 68 24 111 24 0 5 38 10 9 429 424 131
leading up to the EU 47% 72% 35% 46% 28% 47% 34% ] 33% 19% 25% 34% 50% 51% 39%
referendum is a sign of strong | Weak leadership 448 88 167 32 29 48 15 1 4 53 4 6 196 200 41
or weak leadership? 21% 13% 29% 22% 34% 20% 22% 17% 26% 27% 11% 23% 23% 24% 12%
Don’t Know/ No opinion 649 106 201 47 33 77 31 6 6 105 25 11 231 215 166
31% 15% 35% 32% 38% 33% 44% 83% 41% 54% 64% 43% 27% 26% 49%




